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Usage Code QTY Item Part# Change No Description 
125/00447 Shovel 1 .1 m3 8' wide heavy duty 

212940 
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WIDE 
9812/0010 A1-1-3 SHOVEL, G.P 1.3M3,, 2438MM (8'0") 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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2 :123/07564 Toeplate 8' wide 1 
3 811 /80001 Pin pivot 4 
4 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 4 
5 1340/0203Z Nut 4 
6 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 4 
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Usage Code QTY Item Part# Change No Description 
A 125/36800 Shovel GP 1 .1 m3 2350mm (7'8.5") wide 
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WIDE 
9812/0010 A 1-1-5 SHOVEL, G. P 1.1 M3, 2350MM (7'8.5") 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 125/36900 Shovel GP 1.1 M3 heavy duty 2350MM (7.8") wide B 1 
1 128/05313 Shovel GP 1 .1 m3 heavy duty 2350 wide s/special B 1 
2 :123/04255 Toe plate A 1 
2 :123/04004 Toe plate B 1 
3 811 /80001 Pin pivot 4 
4 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 4 
5 1340/0203Z Nut 4 
6 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 4 
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Usage Code QTY Item Part# Change No Description 
125/37000 Shovel GP 1 .3m3 heavy duty 2350mm (7.8.5") wide 
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Page 1 of 2 

9812/0010 A1-1-7 SHOVEL, G.P 1.3M3, 2350MM (7'8.5") 
WIDE, HEAVY DUTY 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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2 :123/04014 Toe plate 1 
3 811 /80001 Pin pivot 4 
4 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 4 
5 1340/0203Z Nut 4 
6 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 4 
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9812/0010 A 1-1-9 SHOVEL, G. P 1.1 M3, 2350MM (7'8.5") 
WIDE, GERMAN 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-0170999992 and 100hp9812/0010 \ AATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 125/37400 Shovel GP 1 .1 M3 German 7'8.5" wide H duty 1 
2 :123/04004 Toe plate 1 
3 811 /80001 Pin pivot 2 
4 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
5 1340/0203Z Nut 2 
6 911/26000 Pin pivot 2 
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7 123/00320 Boss 2 
8 826/00819 Pin lynch with chain 2 
9 1450/0002 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/4 4 
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313350 

9812/0010 A1-1-20 SKID PLATE, G.P SHOVEL, 
REPLACEMENT SCHEME 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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2 Plate skid 123/07706 
QTY Usage Code Description Change No Part# Item 
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Usage Code QTY Item Part# Change No Description 
125/36700 Shovel GP 1 .Om3 2235mm (7'4") wide 
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WIDE 
9812/0010 A 1-3-2 SHOVEL, G. P 1.0M3, 2253MM (7'4") 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 125/38900 Shovel GP 1 .Om3 Heavy duty 2235mm (7'4") wide 1 
2 :123/04023 Toe plate 1 
3 811 /80001 Pin pivot 4 
4 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 4 
5 1340/0203Z Nut 4 
6 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 4 
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212960 

Page 1 of 2 

9812/0010 A 1-4-2 SHOVEL, G. P 1.1 M3, 2350MM (7'8.5") 
WIDE, QUICKHITCH 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 126/00186 Shovel GP 1 .1 m3 heavy duty quickhitch 2350mm 1 
2 :123/04004 Toe plate 1 
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212960 

Page 1 of 2 

9812/0010 A 1-4-3 SHOVEL, G. P 1.1 M3, 2350MM (7'8.5") 
WIDE, TOOL CARRIER 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 126/03149 Shovel GP 1 .1 m3 quickhitch 7'8.5" wide 1 
2 :123/04004 Toe plate 1 
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212960 

Page 1 of 2 

9812/0010 A1-4-4 SHOVEL, G.P 1.2M3, 8' WIDE, TOOL 
CARRIER 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 126/03151 Shovel GP 1 .2m3 quickhitch 8' wide 1 
2 :123/07564 Toeplate 8' wide 1 
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9812/0010 A1-5-2 SHOVEL, CLAM, 6 IN 1, 2350MM 
(7'8.5") WIDE, 1.0M3 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-0170999992 and 100hp9812/0010 \ AATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 

1 126/00578 <M1617692 Shovel 6 in 1 clam 1 .Om3 7'8" wide 1 2WS. AWS, see A 1-25-1 for later machines 

1 126/00577 <M0966928 Shovel 6 in 1 clam + forks 2350mm (7'8.5") 1 2WS 

1 126/00576 <M1617692 Shovel 6 in 1 clam + forks 1.0m3, 7'8.5" 1 2WS. AWS, see A 1-25-1 for later machines 
2 **** None serviced part 1 
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3 :125/00168 <M1617692 Blade back 2350mm (7'8.5") 1 see A 1-25-1 for later machines 
3 :125/00169 <M0966938 Blade back 2350mm (7'8.5") + fork pivots 2WS 1 

3 :125/00170 <M1617692 Blade back 2350mm (7'8.5") + fork pivots 1 2WS. AWS see. A 1-25-1 for later machines 
4 : : 123/02362 Toe plate 15x130x2343mm long 1 
8 :125/50100 Jaw clamshovel 2350mm (7'8.5") wide 1 
9 ::123/04144 Toeplate 6 in 1 7'8" wide 1 
10 : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
11 : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
12 : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 1 
12 : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
13 :811/80007 Pin pivot 2 
13A :811/80007A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 2 
138 :811/800078 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
14 :1208/0023 Bush 2 
15 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
16 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
17 :1450/1001 Nipple Grease 90deg. angle 2 
18 :811/50398 Pin pivot 2 
18A :811/50398A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 2 
188 :811/503988 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
19 :811/80018 Pin pivot 2 
20 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
21 : 1 340/0203Z Nut 5 
22 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23 :123/05538 Superseded Pipe assembly backblade 1 
23 :335/13748 Pipe assembly, backblade 1 

24 :556/60077 Ram clamshovel black <M1617692 2 see A 1-25-1 for later machines 
25 :612/07700 Hose 3/8BSPx405 4 

26 612/80156 Hose 3/8 BSP 800mm 2 not supplied with shovel 
27 :817/03808 Label indicator 1 

28 'See Remark' 0 Not fitted 
29 811 /80001 Pin pivot 2 
30 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
31 1340/0203Z Nut 2 
32 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 2 
33 811 /80001 Pin pivot 2 
34 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
35 1340/0203Z Nut 2 
51 835/10135 Plug blanking forkrail mtg bkt 6 
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9812/0010 A1-5-3 SHOVEL, CLAM, 6 IN 1, 2350MM 
(7'8.5") WIDE, 1.2M3 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-0170999992 and 100hp9812/0010 \ AATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 

1 126/00593 <M1617560 Shovel 6 in 1 clam 1 .2m3 2350mm (7'8,5") wide 1 2WS. AWS see A 1-22-1 for later machines 

1 126/01921 <M0966938 Shovel 6in1 clam 1.2m3 2350 mm (7'8.5") + forks 1 2WS 

1 126/00592 <M1617560 Shovel 6 in1 clam+fork 1.2m3 2350mm (7'8.5") wide 1 2WS. AWS see A 1-22-1 for later machines 
2 **** None serviced part 1 
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3 :125/00174 <M1617560 Blade back 1 .2m3 2350mm 1 2WS. AWS see A 1-22-1 for later machines 

3 :125/00175 <M0966938 Blade back 1 .2m3 2350mm (7'8.5") + f pivots 1 2WS 

3 :125/00176 <M1617560 Blade back 1 .2m3 2350mm (7'8.5") + f pivots 1 2WS, AWS see A 1-22-1 for later machines 

4 : : 123/02362 Toe plate 15x130x2343mm long 1 
8 :125/50100 Jaw clamshovel 2350mm (7'8.5") wide 1 
9 : : 123/04266 Toeplate 6 in 1 shovel 7'8" wide 1 
10 : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
11 : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
12 : : 123/00859 Pivot casting 2 
13 :811/80007 Pin pivot 2 
13A :811/80007A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 2 
138 :811/800078 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
14 :1208/0023 Bush 2 
15 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
16 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
17 :1450/1001 Nipple Grease 90deg. angle 2 
18 :811/50398 Pin pivot 2 
18A :811/50398A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 1 
188 :811/503988 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
19 :811/80018 Pin pivot 2 
20 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
21 : 1 340/0203Z Nut 5 
22 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23 :123/05538 Superseded Pipe assembly backblade 1 
23 :335/13748 Pipe assembly, backblade 1 

24 :556/60077 <M1617560 Ram clamshovel black 2 see A 1-22-1 for later machines 
25 :612/07700 Hose 3/8BSPx405 4 

26 612/80156 Hose 3/8 BSP 800mm 2 not supplied with shovel 
27 :817/03808 Label indicator 1 

28 'See Remark' 0 Not fitted. 
29 811 /80001 Pin pivot 2 
30 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
31 1340/0203Z Nut 2 
32 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 2 
33 811 /80001 Pin pivot 2 
34 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
35 1340/0203Z Nut 2 
51 835/10135 Plug blanking forkrail mtg bkt 6 
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9812/0010 A1-5-11 SHOVEL, CLAM, 6 IN 1, 2350MM 
(7'8.5") WIDE, 1.2M3 GERMAN WITH FORKS 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-0170999992 and 100hp9812/0010 \ AATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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155612 

Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 126/00601 Shovel 6 in 1 clam + forks German (7'8.5")1 .2m3 1 
2 **** None serviced part 1 
3 :125/00178 Blade back, 2350mm wide C/Wfork pivots 1 
4 : : 123/02362 Toe plate 15x130x2343mm long 1 
8 :125/50100 Jaw clamshovel 2350mm (7'8.5") wide 1 
9 ::123/04144 Toeplate 6 in 1 7'8" wide 1 
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10 : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
11 : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
12 : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 1 
12 : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
13 :811/80007 Pin pivot 2 
13A :811/80007A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 2 
138 :811/800078 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
14 :1208/0023 Bush 2 
15 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
16 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
17 :1450/1001 Nipple Grease 90deg. angle 2 
18 :811/50398 Pin pivot 2 
18A :811/50398A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 2 
188 :811/503988 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
19 :811/80018 Pin pivot 2 
20 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
21 : 1 340/0203Z Nut 5 
22 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23 :531/38500 Pipe Assembly 1 

24 :556/60077 Ram clamshovel black 2 For components see index E4 
25 :612/03300 Hose 3/8"BSP x 950mm 4 

26 612/80156 Hose 3/8 BSP 800mm 2 not supplied with shovel 
27 :817/03808 Label indicator 1 
28 647/02703 Tube black pvc 2400mm 0 
29 911/26000 Pin pivot 2 
30 123/00320 Boss 2 
31 826/00819 Pin lynch with chain 2 
32 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 2 
33 811 /80001 Pin pivot 2 
34 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
35 1340/0203Z Nut 2 
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9812/0010 A1-5-12 SHOVEL, CLAM, 6 IN 1, 2350MM 
(7'8.5") WIDE, 1.0M3 GERMAN 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-0170999992 and 100hp9812/0010 \ AATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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155612 

Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 126/00580 Shovel 6 in 1 clam 1 .OM3 x 92" German 1 
1 126/00579 Shovel 6 in 1 + clam forks German 7'8" 1.0m3 1 
2 **** None serviced part 1 
3 :125/00171 Blade back 7'8" German 1 
3 :125/00172 Blade back 7'8" fork pivots, German 1 
4 : : 123/02362 Toe plate 15x130x2343mm long 1 
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8 :125/50100 Jaw clamshovel 2350mm (7'8.5") wide 1 
9 ::123/04144 Toeplate 6 in 1 7'8" wide 1 
9A : : 123/03338 Plate 1 
10 : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
11 : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
12 : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 1 
12 : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
13 :811/80007 Pin pivot 2 
13A :811/80007A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 2 
138 :811/800078 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
14 :1208/0023 Bush 2 
15 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
16 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
17 :1450/1001 Nipple Grease 90deg. angle 2 
18 :811/50398 Pin pivot 2 
18A :811/50398A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 2 
188 :811/503988 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
19 :811/80018 Pin pivot 2 
20 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
21 : 1 340/0203Z Nut 5 
22 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23 :531/38500 Pipe Assembly 1 

24 :556/60077 Ram clamshovel black 2 For components see index E4 
25 :612/03300 Hose 3/8"BSP x 950mm 4 

26 612/80156 Hose 3/8 BSP 800mm 2 not supplied with shovel 
27 :817/03808 Label indicator 1 
28 647/02703 Tube black pvc 2400mm 0 
29 911/26000 Pin pivot 2 
30 123/00320 Boss 2 
31 826/00819 Pin lynch with chain 2 
32 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 2 
33 811 /80001 Pin pivot 2 
34 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
35 1340/0203Z Nut 2 
51 835/10135 Plug blanking forkrail mtg bkt 6 
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WIDE 
9812/0010 A1-7-2 SHOVEL, CLAM, 6 IN 1, 2235MM (7'4") 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-0170999992 and 100hp9812/0010 \ AATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 

1 126/00583 <M1617591 Shovel 6 in 1 clam, 1.0m3 2253mm (7'4") wide 1 2WS, AWS. see A 1-21-1 for later machines 

1 126/00582 <M0966938 Shovel 6 in 1 clam + forks 2235mm (7'4") wide 1 2WS 

1 126/01541 <M1617591 Shovel 6 in1 clam 1.0m3 + forks 2253mm (7'4") 1 2WS, AWS. see A 1-21-1 for later machines 
2 **** None serviced part 1 
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3 :125/00165 <M1617591 Blade back 2253mm 1 .Om3 1 2WS, AWS. see A 1-21-1 for later machines 

3 :125/00166 <M0966938 Blade back 2253mm 1 .Om3 + fork pivots 2WS 1 2WS 

3 :125/00167 <M1617591 Blade back 2253mm 1 .Om3 + fork pivots AWS 1 2WS, AWS, see A1-21-1 for later machines 

3A : : 123/04049 Bracket indicator 1 
4 ::531/38111 Toe plate 15x130x2253mm (7'4") wide 1 
8 :125/50200 Jaw clamshovel 1 
9 ::123/04145 Toeplate 6 in 1 shovel 7'4" wide 1 
10 : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
11 : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
12 : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 1 
12 : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
13 :811/80007 Pin pivot 2 
13A :811/80007A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 2 
138 :811/800078 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
14 :1208/0023 Bush 2 
15 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
16 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
17 :1450/1001 Nipple Grease 90deg. angle 2 
18 :811/50398 Pin pivot 2 
18A :811/50398A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 2 
188 :811/503988 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
19 :811/80018 Pin pivot 2 
20 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
21 : 1 340/0203Z Nut 5 
22 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23 :123/05538 Superseded Pipe assembly backblade 1 
23 :335/13748 Pipe assembly, backblade 1 

24 :556/60077 <M1617591 Ram clamshovel black 2 see A 1-21-1 for later machines 
25 :612/02900 Hose 3/8"BSP x 360mm 4 

26 612/80156 Hose 3/8 BSP 800mm 2 not supplied with shovel 
27 :817/03808 Label indicator 1 

28 'See Remark' 0 Not fitted 
29 811 /80001 Pin pivot 2 
30 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
31 1340/0203Z Nut 2 
32 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 2 
33 811 /80001 Pin pivot 2 
34 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
35 1340/0203Z Nut 2 
51 835/10135 Plug blanking forkrail mtg bkt 6 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 

1 126/01532 <M1617776 Shovel 6 in1 Quickhitch 1.3m3 x 2450mm wide (8'0") 1 

720311 

27 

2 

9812/0010 A1-8-1 SHOVEL, CLAM, 6 IN 1, 2450MM (8'0") 
WIDE, QUICKHITCH 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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see A 1-24-1 for later machines 
2 **** None serviced part 1 

3 :125/00203 <M1617776 Blade clam 1 .3m3 quickhitch 1 see A 1-24-1 for later machines 
4 : : 123/0511 5 Toe plate 15x130x2443mm (8'0") wide 1 
8 :125/76000 Jaw clamshovel 96" 1 
9 : : 123/0511 9 Toeplate 2450mm (8'0") wide 1 
10 : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
11 : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
12 : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 2 
12 : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
13 :811/80007 Pin pivot 2 
13A :811/80007A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 2 
138 :811/800078 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
14 :1208/0023 Bush 2 
15 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
16 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
17 : 1450/1001 A Nipple 2 
18 :811/50398 Pin pivot 2 
18A :811/50398A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 2 
188 :811/503988 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
19 :811/80018 Pin pivot 2 
20 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
21 : 1 340/0203Z Nut 5 
22 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23 :123/05538 Superseded Pipe assembly backblade 1 
23 :335/13748 Pipe assembly, backblade 1 

24 :556/60077 <M1617776 Ram clamshovel black 2 see A 1-24-1 for later machines 
25 :612/02500 Hose 3/8BSPx465 4 
26 :612/21600 Hose 3/8"BSP x 1050mm 2 
27 :817/03808 Label indicator 1 
28 :45/910700 Coupling 3/8" BSP male quick hitch 1 
28A :45/920067 Coupling 3/8"BSP male quick release 1 
29 :45/910600 Coupling 3/8" BSP female quick release 1 
29A :45/920066 Coupling 3/8"BSP female quick release 1 

29A :835/10082 Cap flip top protection to fit 3/8 female 1 to fit 45/920066 
30 :1604/0003 Adapter Male/Male 2 
31 :1406/0015 Washer Bonded 2 
32 1612/0003 Adapter male/female 2 

33 'See Remark' 0 Not fitted 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 

1 126/00581 <M1618047 Shovel 6 in 1 quickhitch 2350mm (7'8") wide A 1 

720311 

27 

2 

9812/0010 A1-8-2 SHOVEL, CLAM, 6 IN 1, 2350MM (7'8.5") 
WIDE, QUICKHITCH 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1.0m3 SAE struck capacity. see A 1-26-1 for later machines 

1 126/00649 Shovel 6 in 1 Quickhitch 7'8" wide B 1 1. 2m3 SAE struck capacity 
2 **** None serviced part 1 

3 :125/00173 <M1618047 Blade back quickhitch 2350mm (7'8.5") wide A 1 1.0m3 SAE struck capacity. see A 1-26-1 for later machines 

3 :125/00179 Blade clam 7'8" quickhitch B 1 1. 2m3 SAE struck capacity. 
4 : : 123/02362 Toe plate 15x130x2343mm long 1 
8 :125/50100 Jaw clamshovel 2350mm (7'8.5") wide 1 
9 ::123/04144 Toeplate 6 in 1 7'8" wide 1 
10 : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
11 : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
12 : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 1 
12 : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
13 :811/80007 Pin pivot 2 
13A :811/80007A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 2 
138 :811/800078 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
14 :1208/0023 Bush 2 
15 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
16 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
17 :1450/1001 Nipple Grease 90deg. angle 2 
18 :811/50398 Pin pivot 2 
18A :811/50398A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 2 
188 :811/503988 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
19 :811/80018 Pin pivot 2 
20 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
21 : 1 340/0203Z Nut 5 
22 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23 :123/05538 Superseded Pipe assembly backblade 1 
23 :335/13748 Pipe assembly, backblade 1 

24 :556/60331 Superseded Ram clamshovel 557mm closed centres 2 For components see index E4 

24 :556/60401 <M1617893 Ram clamshovel 557 closed centres A 2 see A 1-26-1 for later machines 

24 :556/60401 Ram clamshovel 557 closed centres B 2 
25 :612/07700 Hose 3/8BSPx405 4 
26 :612/00800 Hose 2 
27 :817/03808 Label indicator 1 
28 :45/910700 Coupling 3/8" BSP male quick hitch 1 
28A :45/920067 Coupling 3/8"BSP male quick release 1 
29 :45/910600 Coupling 3/8" BSP female quick release 1 
29A :45/920066 Coupling 3/8"BSP female quick release 1 

29A :835/10082 Cap flip top protection to fit 3/8 female 1 to fit 45/920066 
30 :1604/0003 Adapter Male/Male 2 
30 1612/0003 Adapter male/female 2 
31 :1406/0015 Washer Bonded 2 

33 'See Remark' 0 Not fitted 
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9812/0010 A1-8-3 SHOVEL, CLAM, 6 IN 1, 2350MM 
(7'8.5") WIDE, TOOL CARRIER (5/8 BSP PIPEWORK) 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-0170999992 and 100hp9812/0010 \ AATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 128/10470 Shovel 6 in1, 1.0m3 Ix 7'8" Tool Carrier 1 
2 **** None serviced part 1 

3 :125/00477 Blade back quickhitch 2350mm (7'8.5") wide 1 1. Om3 SAE struck capacity. 
4 : : 123/02362 Toe plate 15x130x2343mm long 1 
8 :125/50100 Jaw clamshovel 2350mm (7'8.5") wide 1 

21 
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9 ::123/04144 Toeplate 6 in 1 7'8" wide 1 
10 : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
11 : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
12 : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 1 
12 : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
13 :811/80007 Pin pivot 2 
13A :811/80007A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 2 
138 :811/800078 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
14 :1208/0023 Bush 2 
15 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
16 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
17 :1450/1001 Nipple Grease 90deg. angle 2 
18 :811/50398 Pin pivot 2 
18A :811/50398A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 2 
188 :811/503988 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
19 :811/80018 Pin pivot 2 
20 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
21 : 1 340/0203Z Nut 5 
22 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23 :123/07796 Pipe assembly backblade 1 

24 :556/60234 Ram assembly, clamshovel 557mm closed centres 2 See index E4 for components 
25 :612/07700 Hose 3/8BSPx405 4 
26 :612/21600 Hose 3/8"BSP x 1050mm 2 
27 :817/03808 Label indicator 1 
28 :45/910700 Coupling 3/8" BSP male quick hitch 1 
28A :45/920067 Coupling 3/8"BSP male quick release 1 
29 :45/910600 Coupling 3/8" BSP female quick release 1 
29A :45/920066 Coupling 3/8"BSP female quick release 1 

29A :835/10082 Cap flip top protection to fit 3/8 female 1 to fit 45/920066 
30 :1604/0003 Adapter Male/Male 2 
30 1612/0003 Adapter male/female 2 
31 :1406/0015 Washer Bonded 2 

33 'See Remark' 0 Not fitted 
34 1315/0411Z Bolt M10 x 45 2 
35 1315/0409Z Setscrew 1 
36 1370/0303Z Nut Lock 3 
37 1420/0008Z Washer Plain 3 
38 123/05553 Spacer steel 5 
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9812/0010 A1-10-1 SHOVEL, CLAM, 6 IN 1, 2450MM (8'0") 
WIDE, 1.3M3 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-0170999992 and 100hp9812/0010 \ AATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 

1 126/01526 Shovel 6 in 1, 2450mm (8'0") wide 1 2WS. AWS 

1 126/01530 Shovel 6 in 1 c/w forks 2450mm (8'0") wide 1 2WS. AWS 
2 **** None serviced part 1 

3 :125/00180 Blade back 1 .3m3. 8' wide 1 2WS. AWS 

Page 2 of 3 Untitled Page 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

NOT F
OR R

EPRODUCTIO
N

Page 43



http://localhost:8033/ProductCatalog/DrawingPrint.aspx?ServicePartsPagelD... 20.01.2016 

3 :125/00182 Blade back 1 .3m3. 8' wide + fork pivots AWS 1 2WS. AWS 
4 : : 123/0511 5 Toe plate 15x130x2443mm (8'0") wide 1 
8 :125/76000 Jaw clamshovel 96" 1 
9 : : 123/0511 9 Toeplate 2450mm (8'0") wide 1 
10 : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
11 : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
12 : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 2 
12 : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
13 :811/80007 Pin pivot 2 
13A :811/80007A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 2 
138 :811/800078 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
14 :1208/0023 Bush 2 
15 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
16 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
17 : 1450/1001 A Nipple 2 
18 :811/50398 Pin pivot 2 
18A :811/50398A Pin pivot 0.1 mm oversize 2 
188 :811/503988 Pin pivot 0.25mm oversize 2 
19 :811/80018 Pin pivot 2 
20 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
21 : 1 340/0203Z Nut 5 
22 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23 :123/05538 Superseded Pipe assembly backblade 1 
23 :335/13748 Pipe assembly, backblade 1 

24 :556/60077 Ram clamshovel black P/Ex 2 For components see index E4 
25 :612/02500 Hose 3/8BSPx465 4 

26 612/80156 Hose 3/8 BSP 800mm 2 not supplied with shovel 
27 :817/03808 Label indicator 1 

28 'See Remark' 0 Not fitted. 
29 811 /80001 Pin pivot 2 
30 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
31 1340/0203Z Nut 2 
32 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 2 
33 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
34 1340/0203Z Nut 2 
51 835/10135 Plug blanking forkrail mtg bkt 6 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 980/34500 Attachment sweeper assembly 1 

9812/0010A1-14-1 SWEEPER, CANOPY, SHROUD 
ASSEMBLY 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 : 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 1 
2 :983/10415 Frame sweeper 1 
3 :980/40941 Bearing 4 
4 :980/40940 Roller 4 
5 :980/40942 Washer roller 4 
6 :980/40943 Circlip 4 
7 : 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 1 
8 : 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 1 
10 : 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 1 
11 : 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 1 
12 :980/40960 Wheel canopy castor 2 
13 :980/40937 Leg castor 2 
14 : 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 8 
15 : 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 8 
16 :980/71615 Nut 8 
17 :980/40938 Pin castor adjustment 2 
18 :980/40939 Pin 'R' 4 
19 : 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 2 
20 : 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/40912 Motor 1 

400820 

26 

22 

9812/0010 A1-14-2 SWEEPER, DRIVE/BRUSH 
ASSEMBLY 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1A :980/40971 Kit seal motor 1 
2 980/40913 Plate motor mounting 1 
3 980/40914 Bracket adjustment 1 
4 980/40915 Gear motor drive sprocket 1 
5 980/40916 Gear brush shaft sprocket 1 
6 980/40917 Clamp 1 
7 980/40918 Chain 1 
8 980/40919 Spacer tube 1 
9 980/40920 Spacer tube studding 1 
10 980/40921 Plate end filler 1 
11 980/40922 Cover chain 1 
12 980/40924 Shaft brush core 1 
13 980/40926 Shaft brush shaft 1 
14 980/40927 Spacer brush shaft 1 
15 980/40928 Bearing 2 
16 980/40929 Plate brush core end Bolt=980/40933 1 
17 980/15917 Spacer 52 
18 980/15916 Brush polypropelene (plastic) 53 
18 980/15915 Brush wire 53 
19 1315/0511Z Bolt M12 x 45mm 2 
20 980/40930 Circlip 1 
21 980/40931 Key 1 
22 980/40932 Key motor 1 
23 1370/0301 Z Nut M10 11 
24 1425/0008Z Spring Washer M10 15 
25 1420/0008Z Washer Plain 4 
26 1370/0403Z Nut Lock M12 2 
27 980/16019 Washer rtetaining 2 
29 1315/0407Z Setscrew M10 x 25mm 5 
30 1315/0409Z Setscrew 8 
31 1315/0307Z Setscrew 1 
32 1425/0007Z Spring Washer 1 
33 980/16020 Washer 1 
34 1315/0410Z Setscrew 4 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 45/910700 Coupling 3/8" BSP male quick hitch 1 
2 45/910600 Coupling 3/8" BSP female quick release 1 
3 

274280 

2 

9812/0010 A 1-14-3 SWEEPER, HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1406/0015 Washer Bonded 4 
4 980/32778 Hose 2 
5 1606/0007 Adapter 2 
5 1604/0004 Adaptor Male 2 
6 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 4 
7 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 1 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/41100 Frame mounting 1 
2 :980/40936 Stop slider stop collar 1 
3 

201150 

9812/0010A1-14-4 SWEEPER, MOUNTING FRAME 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
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:1315/3523Z Bolt M12x130 2 
4 : 1420/0009Z Washer Plain 2 
5 : 1 370/0403Z Nut Lock M12 2 
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9812/0010A1-16-1 SWEEPER, CANOPY, SHROUD 
ASSEMBLY 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 980/88957 Sweeper 8ft 3CX,4CX Q. hitch left hand sweep 1 
A 980/88960 Sweeper 8ft 3CX,4CX Q. hitch right hand sweep 1 
1 331 /14755 Canopy 8FT sweeper 1 
2 983/10072 Guard Bumper 2 

3 331/22407 Wheel castor 3 NLA 

360590 

2i4-Th·.'. I ~35 ~UJ31 

Page 2 of 3 Untitled Page 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

NOT F
OR R

EPRODUCTIO
N

Page 54



http://localhost:8033/ProductCatalog/DrawingPrint.aspx?ServicePartsPagelD ... 20.01.2016 

3A 332/A4839 >10/2008 Assembly CASTOR WHEEL 3 
38 :332/A4551 Wheel 3 
4 983/10125 Bush Pivot 2 
5 983/10135 Bush pivot 2 
6 831/10206 Bearing 2 
7 331/14848 Shaft wheel 1 
8 811/50394 Pivot pin 2 
9 331/22387 Guard hose 1 
10 331/14658 Bracket valve mounting 1 
11 811 /90126 Pin ram eye end pivot 2 
12 811 /90128 Pin dump end pivot 2 
13 983/10140 Ram Hopper door 2 
14 331/14058 Adjuster housing 2 
15 331/14090 Bracket motor slide front 2 
16 331 /14091 Bracket motor slide rear 2 
17 831/10207 Bearing flanged 4 
18 331/14966 Wheel float 4 
19 1406/0024 Washer bonded 4 
20 2203/0041 Circlip 4 
21 1315/0509Z Screw M12 x 35mm 12 
22 1315/3320Z Bolt 8 
23 1315/3211Z Bolt M6 x 45 lg 2 
24 1315/0303Z Setscrew MS x 16 2 
25 1315/0303Z Setscrew MS x 16 4 
26 1315/0408Z Setscrew 4 
27 1315/0307Z Setscrew 12 
28 1315/3314Z Bolt 2 
29 1315/3313Z Bolt MS x 55 2 
30 1420/0009Z Washer Plain 12 
31 1420/0007Z Washer Plain 30 
32 1420/0006Z Washer Plain 6 
33 1420/000SZ Washer Plain 4 
34 1370/0403Z Nut Lock M12 12 
35 1370/0203Z Nut Lock 30 
36 1370/0103Z Nut Self Lock M6 2 
37 1370/0303Z Nut Lock 4 
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9812/0010 A 1-16-2 SWEEPER COLLECTOR, BRUSH 
CORE ASSEMBLY 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
2 331 /14757 Hopper 8ft sweeper 1 
3 331/14065 Strip skirt back 1 
4 331/14062 Strip door rubber 1 
5 811 /90127 Pin hopper door pivot 2 
6 331 /14756 Shaft 8ft brush core 1 
7 331/14575 Plate brush 1 

361390 
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8 331/14056 Adjuster bottom 2 
10 331/14086 Plate bearing mounting left hand 1 
10 331 /19014 Plate bearing mounting right hand 1 
11 331/14087 Plate motor mounting left hand 1 
11 331 /19015 Plate motor mounting right hand 1 
12 331/14057 Adjuster top 2 
15 331/18729 Plate Skirt Bracket 1 
16 331/14060 Strip front skirt 1 
18 20/925205 Motor hydraulic brush 1 
18A :25/221437 Kit-seal Sweeper motor 1 
188 :20/951646 Key drive 5 x 5 x 14 1 
18C :20/951647 Nut 1 
180 :20/951648 Washer 1 
19 916/10000 Bearing 1 
20 826/01818 Clip spring 2 
21 2103/0711 Pin split 1 /8" x 1.1 /2"1g 1 
25 331/18029 Brush segment poly 31 
26 331/18028 Brush segment wire 28 
27 826/10531 Fastener M12 x 40 CSK Screw H 2 
29 1315/0307Z Setscrew 11 
29A 1420/0007Z Washer Plain 11 
298 1370/0203Z Nut Lock 11 
30 1315/0408Z Setscrew 2 
30A 1420/000SZ Washer Plain 2 
31 1315/3510Z Bolt 4 
31A 1420/0009Z Washer Plain 4 
318 1425/0009Z Washer Spring M12 4 
31C 1370/0402Z Nut M12 4 
32 1370/0403Z Nut Lock M12 2 
32A 1420/0009Z Washer Plain 2 
33 1315/0407Z Setscrew M10 x 25mm 4 
34 1315/3313Z Bolt MS x 55 2 
34A 1420/0007Z Washer Plain 2 
348 1370/0203Z Nut Lock 2 
35 1315/0307Z Setscrew 11 
35A 1420/0007Z Washer Plain 11 
358 1370/0203Z Nut Lock 11 
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9812/0010 A 1-16-3 SWEEPER COLLECTOR, HYDRAULIC 
CIRCUIT, GUTTER BRUSH OPTION 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 928/60028 Superseded Valve sequence Sweeper collector 1 
1 928/60342 Valve Sequence 1 
2 551 /60133 Ram Sweeper door 2 

2A 998/11042 Kit seal 1 For item 2 
3 20/925205 Motor hydraulic brush 1 

342130 

3 

6 

11 

13 
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3A :25/221437 Kit-seal Sweeper motor 1 
38 :20/951646 Key drive 5 x 5 x 14 1 
3C :20/951647 Nut 1 
30 :20/951648 Washer 1 
4 613/21300 Hose 1 /2" str/elb 2160mm 2 
5 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 1 
6 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 1 
7 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 1 
8 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 1 
9 613/33700 Hose 1/2"BSP x 1060mm 90-Straight 2 
10 1604/0004 Adaptor Male 5 
11 1606/0003 Adapter 4 
12 1604/0002 Adapter 4 
13 1406/0018 Washer Bonded 9 
14 1406/0015 Washer Bonded 4 
15 1406/0011 Washer Bonded 1/4"BSP 4 
16 45/910700 Coupling 3/8" BSP male quick hitch 2 
17 45/910600 Coupling 3/8" BSP female quick release 2 
18 45/910400 Coupling 1 /2" BSP female quick release 1 
19 45/910500 Coupling 1 /2" BSP male quick release 1 
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9812/0010 A 1-16-4 SWEEPER COLLECTOR, HYDRAULIC 
CIRCUIT, GUTTER BRUSH OPTION 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 983/10106 Motor Hydraulic Gutter brush 1 
1A :983/10338 Kit-repair motor repair 1 
2 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 1 
3 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 1 
4 45/910400 Coupling 1 /2" BSP female quick release 2 
5 45/910500 Coupling 1 /2" BSP male quick release 2 

342210 
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6 1604/0004 Adaptor Male 6 
7 1406/0018 Washer Bonded 12 
8 :928/60043 Valve Combination valve Gutter brush 1 
9 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 2 
10 20/925235 Motor 1 
10A :983/10339 Kit-repair MOTOR REPAIR 1 
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342200 

11 

9812/0010 A 1-16-5 SWEEPER COLLECTOR, GUTTER 
BRUSH 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 980/88695 Attachment sweeper collector 1 
B 980/88678 Brush assembly left hand gutter 1 
1 :983/10084 Plate Side left hand drive 1 
2 :983/10085 Washer arm pivot Gutter brush 1 
3 :983/10086 Bracket adjusting mount Gutter brush 1 
4 :983/10087 Bar adjuster Gutter brush 1 
5 :983/10088 Tube adjuster lift Gutter brush 1 
6 :983/10089 Disc spring 6 
7 :983/10090 Bracket lower arm Gutter brush 1 
8 :983/10091 Pin arm pivot Gutter brush 1 
9 :983/10092 Boss Lower arm Gutter brush 1 
10 :983/10093 Bush lower arm Gutter brush 1 
11 :983/10094 Arm upper Gutter brush 1 
12 :983/10095 Bolt Tension 1 
13 :983/10096 Spring 1 
14 :983/10097 Bush Flanged 2 
15 :983/10098 Spacer arm 1 
16 :983/10099 Head Swivel 1 
17 :983/10100 Bush Swivel 1 
18 :983/10101 Spring disc 1 
19 :983/10102 Spring Disc 2 
20 :983/10103 Pin swivel head 1 
21 :983/10104 Plate Brush drive 1 
22 :983/10105 Brush Gutter 1 
23 :983/10106 Motor Hydraulic Gutter brush 1 
23A ::983/10338 Kit-repair motor repair 1 
24 :983/10083 Handle adjusting gutter brush 1 
25 :983/10107 Pin Shaft Locking 1 
26 :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 1 
27 : 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 1 
28 : 1 370/0603Z Nut M16 2 
29 :1420/0011 Washer 1 
30 : 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 1 
31 :1315/3510Z Bolt 4 
32 : 1315/0507Z Setscrew 2 
33 : 1420/0009Z Washer Plain 3 
34 : 1425/0009Z Washer Spring M12 2 
35 : 1 370/0403Z Nut Lock M12 4 
36 : 1 315/0408Z Setscrew 4 
37 :1315/3415Z Bolt M10 x 65 3 
38 : 1 420/0008Z Washer Plain 11 
39 : 1 370/0303Z Nut Lock 7 
40 : 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 3 
41 : 1315/0307Z Setscrew 1 
42 : 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 2 
43 : 1 425/0007 Z Spring Washer 1 
44 : 1315/0209Z Bolt M6 x 35 1 
45 : 1370/01 03Z Nut Self Lock M6 1 
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9812/0010 A 1-16-6 SWEEPER COLLECTOR, SPRINKLER 
ASSEMBLY 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 980/89080 Kit-sprinkler 7' assembly 3CX/4CX QFIT 1 
A 980/88675 Kit-sprinkler 8'assembly 3CX/4CX QFIT 1 
1 :980/89076 Tank assemble 3cx/4cx QFIT 1 
2 : : 1 - Mahantesh Telasang 1 
3 :834/10349 Hose WATER 1.5M 1 
4 :834/10350 Hose WATER 300mm 1 
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6 :816/60242 Tap 1 
7 :980/89078 Bar 7' sprinkler 1 
7 :980/89079 Bar 8' sprinkler 1 
8 :821/00474 Clip 'P' 4 
10 :826/01461 Screw Pan Head 4 
12 :335/01784 Bracket Q hitch water tank right hand 1 
12 :335/01926 Bracket Q hitch water tank left hand 1 
13 :331/19990 Bracket tank support 2 
14 :1315/3509Z Bolt M12x35 Grade 8.8 4 
15 : 1420/0009Z Washer Plain 12 
16 : 1 370/0403Z Nut Lock M12 12 
17 1315/3522Z Bolt M 12 x 120 2 
18 1420/0009Z Washer Plain 2 
19 1370/0403Z Nut Lock M12 2 
21 :2201/0002 Clip jubilee 2 
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9812/0010 A1-16-7 SWEEPER COLLECTOR, MOUNTING 
FRAME 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 980/88990 Frame Q.hitch assemby 8ft sweeper 3CX,4CX 1 
1 :331/18789 Frame Q-HITCH 3CX, 4CX Sweeper collector 1 
2 :331/14848 Shaft wheel 1 
3 :331/14966 Wheel float 4 
4 :1406/0024 Washer bonded 4 
5 :2203/0041 Circlip 4 

6 

360580 
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6 :811/50394 Pivot pin 2 
7 : 1 370/0203Z Nut Lock 2 
8 :1315/3314Z Bolt 2 
9 :831/10207 Bearing flanged 4 
10 :831/10206 Bearing 2 
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A WARNING 
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9812/0010 A 1-16-8 SWEEPER COLLECTOR, DECAL 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 817/04190 Decal JCB insignia 375 x 300mm Black 1 
2 817/03902 Plate Data 1 
3 817/04411 Decal warning 1 
4 817/16946 Decal caution high pressure fluid 1 
5 817/16947 Decal warning hot component 1 
6 817/02742 Decal warning before operating 4 
7 817/16962 Decal danger pinch point 2 
8 817/16962 Decal danger pinch point 1 
9 817/16945 Decal general caution 2 
10 9801/8502 Book owners manual 1 
11 817/05357 Decal Sweeper Operation 1 
12 817/04410 Decal Sweeper Collector Operation 3 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A **** Clamshovel assembly 1.2m3 x 92", Quickhitch 1 

126-03150-8 

238-, , 

~A 
~23C 

9812/0010 A1-20-1 126/01913, CLAMSHOVEL 6 IN 1, 
1.2M3 X 92", QUICKHITCH 
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1 :128/17642 Clamshovel clam, ABI 1.2m3 x 92", Quickhitch 1 
11 :556/60367 <M1705841 Ram clamshovel 466 closed centres 2 
11 :556/60459 >M1705842 Ram clamshovel 70x40, 470 closed centres 2 
22A :332/03033 Pin 38.1 dia x181 2 
228 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
22C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
23A :811/90478 Pin Pivot Black 2 
238 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
31A :816/90801 Adapter tee.bulkhead 3/8"M/M/M 2 
318 :612/80415 Hose 3/8BSPx1 OOOmm 3 
31C :821/00347 Clamp twin 2 
310 :821/00169 Plate cover 2 
31E : 1315/0309Z Setscrew M8x35 2 
31F : 1 356/0203Z Nut backing 2 
31G :612/80416 Hose 3/8BSP x 1050mm 1 

31H :1612/2051 Adapter 1 fitted to top 31A on early shovels 

31J :332/83419 Bracket anti rotation 2 fits to 31 A 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/17642 Clamshovel clam, ABI 1.2m3 x 92", Quickhitch 1 

128-17644-2 

21D 
~ 2180 

"/ 21C 
21A 

21E 

9812/0010A1-20-11128/17642, CLAMSHOVEL6 IN 1, 
CLAM, 1.2M3 X 92", QUICKHITCH 
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1 :125/50100 Jaw clamshovel 2350mm (7'8.5") wide 1 
1A : : 125/45400 Toeplate assembly jaw, 92" 1 
18 : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
1C : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
1D : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 1 
1E : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
2 :335/14427 Backblade 1.2m3 x 92" Quickhitch 1 
2A : : 123/02362 Toe plate 15x130x2343mm long 1 
21A :811/90469 Pin pivot, 44.45x213mm black 2 
218 :1208/0023 Bush 2 
21C : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
210 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
21E :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A **** Clamshovel assembly 1.0m3 x 88" 1 

128-17423-3 

11 

11 

23B{ \ 

~A 
®..23c 

9812/0010 A1-21-1 128/17423, CLAMSHOVEL 6 IN 1, 
1.0M3 X 88" 
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1 :128/17555 Clamshovel Clam ABI, 1.0m3 x 88" 1 
11 :556/60367 <M1705841 Ram clamshovel 466 closed centres 2 
11 :556/60459 >M1705842 Ram clamshovel 70x40, 470 closed centres 2 
22A :332/03033 Pin 38.1 dia x181 2 
228 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
22C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
23A :811/90478 Pin Pivot Black 2 
238 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
31A :816/90801 Adapter tee.bulkhead 3/8"M/M/M 2 
318 :612/80414 Hose 3/8BSP x 950mm 3 
31C :821/00347 Clamp twin 2 
310 :821/00169 Plate cover 2 
31E : 1315/0309Z Setscrew M8x35 2 
31F : 1 356/0203Z Nut backing 2 
31G :612/80415 Hose 3/8BSPx1 OOOmm 1 

31H :332/83419 Bracket anti rotation 2 fits to item31A 

31J :1612/2051 Adapter 1 fits to top 31A on early shovels 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/17555 Clamshovel Clam ABI, 1.0m3 x 88" 1 

9812/0010A1-21-11128/17555, CLAMSHOVEL6 IN 1, 
CLAM, 1.0M3 X 88" 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 :125/50200 Jaw clamshovel 1 
1A : : 125/45500 Toeplate assembly jaw, 88" 1 
18 : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
1C : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
1D : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 1 
1E : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
2 :335/14029 Backblade clamshovel 1 .Om3 x 88" 1 
2A ::531/38111 Toe plate 15x130x2253mm (7'4") wide 1 
21A :811/90469 Pin pivot, 44.45x213mm black 2 
218 :1208/0023 Bush 2 
21C : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
210 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
21E :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A **** Clamshovel assembly 1.2m3 x 92" 1 

128-17423-3 

11 

11 

23B{ \ 

~A 
®..23c 

9812/0010 A1-22-1 128/17422, CLAMSHOVEL 6 IN 1, 
1.2M3 X 92" 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 :128/17638 Clamshovel Clam ABI 1 .2m3 x 92" 1 
11 :556/60367 <M1705841 Ram clamshovel 466 closed centres 2 
11 :556/60459 >M1705842 Ram clamshovel 70x40, 470 closed centres 2 
22A :332/03033 Pin 38.1 dia x181 2 
228 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
22C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
23A :811/90478 Pin Pivot Black 2 
238 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
31A :816/90801 Adapter tee.bulkhead 3/8"M/M/M 2 
318 :612/80415 Hose 3/8BSPx1 OOOmm 3 
31C :821/00347 Clamp twin 2 
310 :821/00169 Plate cover 2 
31E : 1315/0309Z Setscrew M8x35 2 
31F : 1 356/0203Z Nut backing 2 
31G :612/80416 Hose 3/8BSP x 1050mm 1 

31H :332/83419 Bracket anti rotation 2 fits to item 31 A 

31J :1612/2051 Adapter 1 fit to top item 31A on early shovels 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/17638 Clamshovel Clam ABI 1 .2m3 x 92" 1 

9812/0010A1-22-11128/17638, CLAMSHOVEL6 IN 1, 
CLAM, 1.2M3 X 92" 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 :125/50100 Jaw clamshovel 2350mm (7'8.5") wide 1 
1A : : 125/45400 Toeplate assembly jaw, 92" 1 
18 : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
1C : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
1D : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 1 
1E : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
2 :335/14052 Backblade clamshovel 1 .2m3 x 92" 1 
2A : : 123/02362 Toe plate 15x130x2343mm long 1 
21A ::811/90469 Pin pivot, 44.45x213mm black 2 
218 : : 1208/0023 Bush 2 
21C : : 1305/3226Z Bolt 2 
210 : : 1340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
21E :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A **** Clamshovel assembly 1.0m3 x 92", Tool Carrier 1 

126-03150-8 

238-, , 

~A 
~23C 

9812/0010 A1-23-1 126/03150, CLAMSHOVEL 6 IN 1, 
1.0M3 X 92", TOOL CARRIER 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 :128/17644 Clamshovel Clam ABI 1 .Om3 x 92" Tool Carrier 1 
11 :556/60367 <M1705841 Ram clamshovel 466 closed centres 2 
11 :556/60459 >M1705842 Ram clamshovel 70x40, 470 closed centres 2 
22A :332/03033 Pin 38.1 dia x181 2 
228 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
22C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
23A :811/90478 Pin Pivot Black 2 
238 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
31A :816/90801 Adapter tee.bulkhead 3/8"M/M/M 2 
318 :612/80415 Hose 3/8BSPx1 OOOmm 3 
31C :821/00347 Clamp twin 2 
310 :821/00169 Plate cover 2 
31E : 1315/0309Z Setscrew M8x35 2 
31F : 1 356/0203Z Nut backing 2 
31G :612/80416 Hose 3/8BSP x 1050mm 1 

31H :332/83419 Bracket anti rotation 2 fits to item 31A 

31J :1612/2051 Adapter 1 fit to top item 31A on early shovels 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/17644 Clamshovel Clam ABI 1 .Om3 x 92" Tool Carrier 1 

128-17644-2 

21D 
~ 2180 

"/ 21C 
21A 

21E 

9812/0010A1-23-11128/17644, CLAMSHOVEL6 IN 1, 
CLAM, 1.0M3 X 92", TOOL CARRIER 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 :125/50100 Jaw clamshovel 2350mm (7'8.5") wide 1 
1A : : 125/45400 Toeplate assembly jaw, 92" 1 
18 : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
1C : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
1D : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 1 
1E : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
2 :335/14430 Backblade clamshovel 1.0M3 x 92", Tool carrier 1 
2A : : 123/02362 Toe plate 15x130x2343mm long 1 
21A :811/90469 Pin pivot, 44.45x213mm black 2 
218 :1208/0023 Bush 2 
21C : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
210 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
21E :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A **** Clamshovel assembly 1.3m3 x 96", quickhitch 1 

126-03150-8 

238-, , 

~A 
~23C 

9812/0010 A1-24-1 126/01919, CLAMSHOVEL 6 IN 1, 
1.3M3 X 96", QUICKHITCH 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 

Page 1 of 2 Untitled Page 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

NOT F
OR R

EPRODUCTIO
N

Page 91



http://localhost:8033/ProductCatalog/DrawingPrint.aspx?ServicePartsPagelD ... 20.01.2016 

1 :128/17643 Clamshovel Clam ABI 1.3m3 x 96", Quickhitch 1 
11 :556/60367 <M1705841 Ram clamshovel 466 closed centres 2 
11 :556/60459 >M1705842 Ram clamshovel 70x40, 470 closed centres 2 
22A :332/03033 Pin 38.1 dia x181 2 
228 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
22C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
23A :811/90478 Pin Pivot Black 2 
238 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
31A :816/90801 Adapter tee.bulkhead 3/8"M/M/M 2 
318 :612/80416 Hose 3/8BSP x 1050mm 3 
31C :821/00347 Clamp twin 2 
310 :821/00169 Plate cover 2 
31E : 1315/0309Z Setscrew M8x35 2 
31F : 1 356/0203Z Nut backing 2 
31G :332/81817 Hose 3/8BSP X 1100 1 

31H :332/83419 Bracket anti rotation 2 fits to item 31 A 

31J :1612/2051 Adapter 1 fit to top item 31A on early shovels 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/17643 Clamshovel Clam ABI 1.3m3 x 96", Quickhitch 1 

128-17644-2 

21D 
~ 2180 

"/ 21C 
21A 

21E 

9812/0010A1-24-11128/17643, CLAMSHOVEL6 IN 1, 
CLAM, 1.3M3 X 96", QUICKHITCH 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 :125/76000 Jaw clamshovel 96" 1 
1A : : 125/75700 Toeplate assembly jaw 96" 1 
18 : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
1C : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
1D : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 1 
1E : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
2 :335/14428 Backblade clamshovel 1.3m3 x 96", Quickhitch 1 
2A : : 123/0511 5 Toe plate 15x130x2443mm (8'0") wide 1 
21A :811/90469 Pin pivot, 44.45x213mm black 2 
218 :1208/0023 Bush 2 
21C : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
210 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
21E :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A **** Clamshovel assembly 1.0m3 x 92" 1 

128-17423-3 

11 

11 

23B{ \ 

~A 
®..23c 

9812/0010 A1-25-1 128/17424, CLAMSHOVEL 6 IN 1, 
1.0M3 X 92" 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 :128/17556 Clamshovel Clam ABI 1 .Om3 x 92" 1 
11 :556/60367 <M1705841 Ram clamshovel 466 closed centres 2 
11 :556/60459 >M1705842 Ram clamshovel 70x40, 470 closed centres 2 
22A :332/03033 Pin 38.1 dia x181 2 
228 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
22C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
23A :811/90478 Pin Pivot Black 2 
238 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
31A :816/90801 Adapter tee.bulkhead 3/8"M/M/M 2 
318 :612/80415 Hose 3/8BSPx1 OOOmm 3 
31C :821/00347 Clamp twin 2 
310 :821/00169 Plate cover 2 
31E : 1315/0309Z Setscrew M8x35 2 
31F : 1 356/0203Z Nut backing 2 
31G :612/80416 Hose 3/8BSP x 1050mm 1 

31H :332/83419 Bracket anti rotation 2 fits to item 31 A 

31J :1612/2051 Adapter 1 fit to top item 31A on early shovels 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/17556 Clamshovel Clam ABI 1 .Om3 x 92" 1 

9812/0010A1-25-11128/17556, CLAMSHOVEL6 IN 1, 
CLAM, 1.0M3 X 92" 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 :125/50100 Jaw clamshovel 2350mm (7'8.5") wide 1 
1A : : 125/45400 Toeplate assembly jaw, 92" 1 
21A ::811/90469 Pin pivot, 44.45x213mm black 2 
218 : : 1208/0023 Bush 2 
18 : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
21C : : 1305/3226Z Bolt 2 
1C : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
210 : : 1340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
1D : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 1 
21E : : 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 2 
1E : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
2 :335/14033 Backblade clamshovel 1 .Om3 x 92" 1 
2A : : 123/02362 Toe plate 15x130x2343mm long 1 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A **** Clamshovel assembly, 1.0m3 x 92" quickhitch 1 

126-03150-8 

238-, , 

~A 
~23C 

9812/0010 A1-26-1 126/01907, CLAMSHOVEL 6 IN 1, 
1.0M3 X 92", QUICKHITCH 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 :128/17641 Clamshovel clam ABI 1.0m3 x 92" Quickhitch 1 
11 :556/60367 <M1705841 Ram clamshovel 466 closed centres 2 
11 :556/60459 >M1705842 Ram clamshovel 70x40, 470 closed centres 2 
22A :332/03033 Pin 38.1 dia x181 2 
228 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
22C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
23A :811/90478 Pin Pivot Black 2 
238 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
31A :816/90801 Adapter tee.bulkhead 3/8"M/M/M 2 
318 :612/80415 Hose 3/8BSPx1 OOOmm 2 
31C :821/00347 Clamp twin 2 
310 :821/00169 Plate cover 2 
31E : 1315/0309Z Setscrew M8x35 2 
31F : 1 356/0203Z Nut backing 2 
31G :612/80416 Hose 3/8BSP x 1050mm 1 

31H :332/83419 Bracket anti rotation 2 fits between item 31 A and 1 

31J :1612/2051 Adapter 1 fit to top 31 A on early shovels 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/17641 Clamshovel clam ABI 1.0m3 x 92" Quickhitch 1 

128-17644-2 

21D 
~ 2180 

"/ 21C 
21A 

21E 

9812/0010 A1-26-11 128/17641, CLAMSHOVEL 6 IN 1, 
CLAM, 1.0M3 X 92" QUICKHITCH 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 :125/50100 Jaw clamshovel 2350mm (7'8.5") wide 1 
1A : : 125/45400 Toeplate assembly jaw, 92" 1 
18 : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
1C : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
1D : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 1 
1E : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
2 335/14426 Backblade 1.0m3 x 92" Quickhitch 1 
2A : : 123/02362 Toe plate 15x130x2343mm long 1 
21A :811/90469 Pin pivot, 44.45x213mm black 2 
218 :1208/0023 Bush 2 
21C : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
210 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
21E :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A **** Clamshovel assembly, 1.0m3 92" German 1 

128-17425-3 

:11 

2381' \ 

~A 
a,_23C 

9812/0010 A1-28-1 128/17425, CLAMSHOVEL 6 IN 1, 
1.0M3 X 92", GERMAN 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 :128/17557 Clamshovel clam, ABI 1 .Om3 92" German 1 
11 :556/60367 <M1705841 Ram clamshovel 466 closed centres 2 
11 :556/60459 >M1705842 Ram clamshovel 70x40, 470 closed centres 2 
22A :332/03033 Pin 38.1 dia x181 2 
228 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
22C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
23A :811/90478 Pin Pivot Black 2 
238 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
31A :816/90801 Adapter tee.bulkhead 3/8"M/M/M 2 
318 :612/80415 Hose 3/8BSPx1 OOOmm 3 
31C :821/00347 Clamp twin 2 
310 :821/00169 Plate cover 2 
31E : 1315/0309Z Setscrew M8x35 2 
31F : 1 356/0203Z Nut backing 2 
31G :612/80416 Hose 3/8BSP x 1050mm 1 

31H :332/83419 Bracket anti rotation 2 fits around 31A 

31J :1612/2051 Adapter 1 fit to top 31 A on early shovels 

Page 2 of 2 Untitled Page 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

NOT F
OR R

EPRODUCTIO
N

Page 104



http://localhost:8033/ProductCatalog/DrawingPrint.aspx?ServicePartsPagelD ... 20.01.2016 

Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/17557 Clamshovel clam, ABI 1 .Om3 92" German 1 

128-17557-2 

2~ 

21B~ 

~-, 21C 
21A 

9812/0010A1-28-11128/17557, CLAMSHOVEL6 IN 1, 
CLAM, 1.0M3 X 92", GERMAN 
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Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 :125/50100 Jaw clamshovel 2350mm (7'8.5") wide 1 
1A : : 125/45400 Toeplate assembly jaw, 92" 1 
18 : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 1 
1C : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
1D : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
1E : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
2 :335/14034 Backblade clamshovel 1.0m3 x 92", German 1 
2A : : 123/02362 Toe plate 15x130x2343mm long 1 
21A :811/90469 Pin pivot, 44.45x213mm black 2 
218 :1208/0023 Bush 2 
21C : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
210 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
21E :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A **** Clamshovel assembly 1.3m3 x 96" 1 

128-17423-3 

11 

11 

23B{ \ 

~A 
®..23c 

9812/0010A1-29-1128/17421, CLAMSHOVEL6 IN 1, 
1.3M3 X 96" 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 :128/17639 Clamshovel clam ABI 1.3m3 x 96" 1 
11 :556/60367 <M1705841 Ram clamshovel 466 closed centres 2 
11 :556/60459 >M1705842 Ram clamshovel 70x40, 470 closed centres 2 
22A :332/03033 Pin 38.1 dia x181 2 
228 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
22C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
23A :811/90478 Pin Pivot Black 2 
238 : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23C : 1 340/0203Z Nut 2 
31A :816/90801 Adapter tee.bulkhead 3/8"M/M/M 2 
318 :612/80416 Hose 3/8BSP x 1050mm 3 
31C :821/00347 Clamp twin 2 
310 :821/00169 Plate cover 2 
31E : 1315/0309Z Setscrew M8x35 2 
31F : 1 356/0203Z Nut backing 2 
31G :332/81817 Hose 3/8BSP X 1100 1 

31H :1612/2051 Adapter 2 fit to top item 31A on early shovels 

31J :332/83419 Bracket anti rotation 2 fit to item 31A 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/17639 Clamshovel clam ABI 1.3m3 x 96" 1 

9812/0010A1-29-11128/17639, CLAMSHOVEL6 IN 1, 
CLAM, 1.3M3 X 96" 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 :125/76000 Jaw clamshovel 96" 1 
1A : : 125/75700 Toeplate assembly jaw 96" 1 
18 : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
1C : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
1D : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 1 
1E : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
2 :335/14058 Backblade clamshovel 1 .3m3 x 96" 1 
2A : : 123/0511 5 Toe plate 15x130x2443mm (8'0") wide 1 
21A :811/90469 Pin pivot, 44.45x213mm black 2 
218 :1208/0023 Bush 2 
21C : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
210 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
21E :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A **** Clamshovel assembly 1.2m3 x 92", German 1 

128-17425-3 

:11 

2381' \ 

~A 
a,_23C 

9812/0010 A1-30-1 128/17426, CLAMSHOVEL 6 IN 1, 
1.2M3 X 92", GERMAN 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 128/17640 Clamshovel clam, ABI 1.2m3 x 92", German 1 
11 556/60367 <M1705841 Ram clamshovel 466 closed centres 2 
11 :556/60459 >M1750842 Ram clamshovel 70x40, 470 closed centres 2 
22A 332/03033 Pin 38.1 dia x181 2 
228 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
22C 1340/0203Z Nut 2 
23 **** Installation pivots ram clam eye end 1 
238 1305/3226Z Bolt 2 
23C 1340/0203Z Nut 2 
31A 816/90801 Adapter tee.bulkhead 3/8"M/M/M 2 
318 612/80415 Hose 3/8BSPx1 OOOmm 3 
31C 821/00347 Clamp twin 2 
310 821/00169 Plate cover 2 
31E 1315/0309Z Setscrew M8x35 2 
31F 1356/0203Z Nut backing 2 
31G 612/80416 Hose 3/8BSP x 1050mm 1 

31H 1612/2051 Adapter 1 fit to top31 A on early shovels 

31J 332/83419 Bracket anti rotation 2 fits to 31 A 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/17640 Clamshovel clam, ABI 1.2m3 x 92", German 1 

128-17557-2 

2~ 

21B~ 

~-, 21C 
21A 

9812/0010A1-30-11128/17640, CLAMSHOVEL6 IN 1, 
CLAM, 1.2M3 X 92", GERMAN 
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Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 

Untitled Page 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

NOT F
OR R

EPRODUCTIO
N

Page 113



http://localhost:8033/ProductCatalog/DrawingPrint.aspx?ServicePartsPagelD ... 20.01.2016 

1 :125/50100 Jaw clamshovel 2350mm (7'8.5") wide 1 
1A : : 125/45400 Toeplate assembly jaw, 92" 1 
18 : : 123/0427 4 Pivot casting right hand 1 
1C : : 123/04423 Sidecutter right hand 1 
1D : : 123/04275 Pivot casting left hand 1 
1E : : 123/04422 Sidecutter left hand 1 
2 :335/14064 Backblade clamshovel 1.2m3 x 92", German 1 
2A : : 123/02362 Toe plate 15x130x2343mm long 1 
21A :811/90469 Pin pivot, 44.45x213mm black 2 
218 :1208/0023 Bush 2 
21C : 1 305/3226Z Bolt 2 
210 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 2 
21E :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 2 

Page 2 of 2 Untitled Page 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

NOT F
OR R

EPRODUCTIO
N

Page 114



http://localhost:8033/ProductCatalog/DrawingPrint.aspx?ServicePartsPagelD ... 20.01.2016 

Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/17393 Kit fork mounting 1.0 m3 1 
1 :123/04827 Fork 2 
2 

128-17393-4 

~~ -\'»,""\ 32 

31 

11 

1 

9812/0010A1-31-1128/17393, FORK, MOUNTING, 1.0M3 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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:811/70116 Pin pivot 2 
3 :821/00309 Clip 'E' 4 
4 :332/C7128 Washer 39x60x3.2mm 4 
5 :817/04503 Decal 2 
11 :123/06667 Pin pivot 1 
12 :123/06668 Collar 2 
13 :1315/3416Z Bolt Hex. Head M10 x 70 2 
21 :123/00932 Pin pivot 2 
22 :826/00600 Pin linch 2 
23 :1315/3424Z Bolt M 10 x 140 2 
24 : 1 370/0303Z Nut Lock 4 
25 :332/82073 Plate fork stowage 4 
31 :331/63386 Buffer fork 2 
32 : 1 315/0308Z Screw 2 
33 : 1 370/0203Z Nut Lock 2 
34 :123/05863 Spacer 2 
41 :125/00409 Bracket fork carrier 1.0m3 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/17399 Kit fork mounting 1.0m3 German 1 

128-17399-4 

9812/0010 A1-31-11 128/17399, FORK, MOUNTING, 
1.0M3, GERMAN 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 :123/04827 Fork 2 
2 :811/70116 Pin pivot 2 
3 :821/00309 Clip 'E' 4 
4 :332/C7128 Washer 39x60x3.2mm 4 
5 :817/04503 Decal 2 
11 :123/06667 Pin pivot 1 
12 :123/06668 Collar 2 
13 :1315/3416Z Bolt Hex. Head M10 x 70 2 
21 :123/00932 Pin pivot 2 
22 :826/00600 Pin linch 2 
23 :1315/3424Z Bolt M 10 x 140 2 
24 : 1 370/0303Z Nut Lock 4 
25 :332/82073 Plate fork stowage 4 
31 :331/63386 Buffer fork 2 
32 : 1 315/0308Z Screw 2 
33 : 1 370/0203Z Nut Lock 2 
34 :123/05863 Spacer 2 
41 :125/00410 Carrier link arm 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/17394 Kit fork mounting 1.2 m3 1 

128-17393-4 

23 3~mmr 
31 

1 

9812/0010A1-31-21128/17394, FORK, MOUNTING, 
1.2M3 & 1.3M3 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 123/04827 Fork 2 
2 :811/70116 Pin pivot 2 
3 :821/00309 Clip 'E' 4 
4 :332/C7128 Washer 39x60x3.2mm 4 
5 :817/04503 Decal 2 
11 :123/06667 Pin pivot 1 
12 :123/06668 Collar 2 
13 :1315/3416Z Bolt Hex. Head M10 x 70 2 
21 :123/00932 Pin pivot 2 
22 :826/00600 Pin linch 2 
23 :1315/3424Z Bolt M 10 x 140 2 
24 : 1 370/0303Z Nut Lock 4 
25 :332/82073 Plate fork stowage 4 
31 :331/63386 Buffer fork 2 
32 : 1 315/0308Z Screw 2 
33 : 1 370/0203Z Nut Lock 2 
34 :123/05863 Spacer 2 
41 :125/00411 Bracket fork carrier 1.2m3 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/17394 Kit fork mounting 1.2 m3 1 

128-17393-4 

23 3~mmr 
31 

1 

9812/0010A1-31-21128/17394, FORK, MOUNTING, 
1.2M3 & 1.3M3 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 

Page 1 of 2 Untitled Page 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

NOT F
OR R

EPRODUCTIO
N

Page 121



http://localhost:8033/ProductCatalog/DrawingPrint.aspx?ServicePartsPagelD ... 20.01.2016 

1 123/04827 Fork 2 
2 :811/70116 Pin pivot 2 
3 :821/00309 Clip 'E' 4 
4 :332/C7128 Washer 39x60x3.2mm 4 
5 :817/04503 Decal 2 
11 :123/06667 Pin pivot 1 
12 :123/06668 Collar 2 
13 :1315/3416Z Bolt Hex. Head M10 x 70 2 
21 :123/00932 Pin pivot 2 
22 :826/00600 Pin linch 2 
23 :1315/3424Z Bolt M 10 x 140 2 
24 : 1 370/0303Z Nut Lock 4 
25 :332/82073 Plate fork stowage 4 
31 :331/63386 Buffer fork 2 
32 : 1 315/0308Z Screw 2 
33 : 1 370/0203Z Nut Lock 2 
34 :123/05863 Spacer 2 
41 :125/00411 Bracket fork carrier 1.2m3 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/17429 Kit fork mounting 1.2m3 German 1 

128-17399-4 

9812/0010A1-31-31128/17429, FORK, MOUNTING, 
1.2M3 GERMAN 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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1 :123/04827 Fork 2 
2 :811/70116 Pin pivot 2 
3 :821/00309 Clip 'E' 4 
4 :332/C7128 Washer 39x60x3.2mm 4 
5 :817/04503 Decal 2 
11 :123/06667 Pin pivot 1 
12 :123/06668 Collar 2 
13 :1315/3416Z Bolt Hex. Head M10 x 70 2 
21 :123/00932 Pin pivot 2 
22 :826/00600 Pin linch 2 
23 :1315/3424Z Bolt M 10 x 140 2 
24 : 1 370/0303Z Nut Lock 4 
25 :332/82073 Plate fork stowage 4 
31 :331/63386 Buffer fork 2 
32 : 1 315/0308Z Screw 2 
33 : 1 370/0203Z Nut Lock 2 
34 :123/05863 Spacer 2 
41 :125/00412 Carrier link arm 1 .2mm shovel 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A **** Installation blanking plugs shovel no forks 1 

128-17615-2 

9812/0010 A1-41-1 BLANKING KIT, CLAMSHOVEL 6 IN 1, 
NO FORKS FITTED 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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I 6 I Plug blanking forkrail mtg bkt I s3511 0135 I 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
2A 1208/0023 Bush 4 

128-10470-4 

9812/0010A1-51-1 SHOVEL, CONNECTORS, PINS & 
HOSES TO LOADER ARMS 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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28 811/90483 Pin pivot black 4 
2C 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 4 
20 1340/0203Z Nut 4 
2E 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 4 

3A 332/83386 <M2006050 Hose 3/8"BSP x 850mm 1 pin mounted shovels 

3A 332/H4341 >M2006051 Hose HP, 3/8BSP x 860mm spiral guard 1 pin mounted shovels 

3A 332/F9671 Hose 3/8BSPx405 armoured 1 arms to Quickhitch or Tool Carrier 

3A 332/83411 Hose 3/8"BSP x 730mm 1 if Aux lockout fitted 

38 332/83386 <M2006050 Hose 3/8"BSP x 850mm 1 pin mounted shovels 

38 332/H4341 >M2006051 Hose HP, 3/8BSP x 860mm spiral guard 1 pin mounted shovels 

38 332/F9671 Hose 3/8BSPx405 armoured 1 arms to Quickhitch or Tool Carrier 

38 332/83411 Hose 3/8"BSP x 730mm 1 if Aux lockout fitted 

3C 612/21600 Hose 3/8"BSP x 1050mm 1 Quickhitch or Tool Carrier to shovel 

30 612/21600 Hose 3/8"BSP x 1050mm 1 Quickhitch or Tool Carrier to shovel 
3F 45/920066 Coupling 3/8"BSP female quick release 1 
3G 835/10082 Cap flip top protection to fit 3/8 female 1 
3M 45/920067 Coupling 3/8"BSP male quick release 1 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 811/90483 Pin pivot black 2 

9812/0010 A1-51-11 SHOVEL, CONNECTORS, PINS & 
HOSES TO LOADER ARMS GERMAN BUILDS 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 

Page 1 of 2 Untitled Page 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

NOT F
OR R

EPRODUCTIO
N

Page 129



http://localhost:8033/ProductCatalog/DrawingPrint.aspx?ServicePartsPagelD ... 20.01.2016 

2 123/00320 Boss 2 
3 911/26000 Pin pivot 2 

3A 332/F9671 Hose 3/8BSPx405 armoured 1 arms to quickhitch 

38 332/F9671 Hose 3/8BSPx405 armoured 1 arms to quickhitci: 

3C 612/21600 Hose 3/8"BSP x 1050mm 1 quickhitch to shovel 

30 612/21600 Hose 3/8"BSP x 1050mm 1 quickhitch to shovel 
3F 45/920066 Coupling 3/8"BSP female quick release 1 
3G 835/10082 Cap flip top protection to fit 3/8 female 1 
3M 45/920067 Coupling 3/8"BSP male quick release 1 
4 826/00819 Pin lynch with chain 2 
5 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
6 1340/0203Z Nut 2 
7 1208/0023 Bush 4 
8 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 4 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 811/90483 Pin pivot black 2 

9812/0010 A1-51-11 SHOVEL, CONNECTORS, PINS & 
HOSES TO LOADER ARMS GERMAN BUILDS 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A01 SHOVELS 
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2 123/00320 Boss 2 
3 911/26000 Pin pivot 2 

3A 332/F9671 Hose 3/8BSPx405 armoured 1 arms to quickhitch 

38 332/F9671 Hose 3/8BSPx405 armoured 1 arms to quickhitci: 

3C 612/21600 Hose 3/8"BSP x 1050mm 1 quickhitch to shovel 

30 612/21600 Hose 3/8"BSP x 1050mm 1 quickhitch to shovel 
3F 45/920066 Coupling 3/8"BSP female quick release 1 
3G 835/10082 Cap flip top protection to fit 3/8 female 1 
3M 45/920067 Coupling 3/8"BSP male quick release 1 
4 826/00819 Pin lynch with chain 2 
5 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 2 
6 1340/0203Z Nut 2 
7 1208/0023 Bush 4 
8 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 4 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/89817 Bucket 9in (230mm) A 1 
1 980/89988 Bucket general purpose 250mm L 1 
1 

078281 

Page 1 of 2 

9812/0010 A2-1-1 BUCKET, STANDARD 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A02 BUCKETS 
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**** Bucket 12in (305mm) B 1 
1 980/89989 Bucket general purpose 300mm M 1 
1 **** Bucket general purpose 14in (350mm) c 1 
1 980/89819 Bucket 16in (405mm) 3CX/4CX BHL D 1 
1 980/89820 Bucket 18in ( 455mm) E 1 
1 980/90034 Bucket 20in (51 Omm) F 1 
1 980/89870 Bucket 24in (61 Omm) G 1 
1 980/89822 Bucket 32in (815mm) H 1 
1 980/89823 Bucket 37in (940mm) I 1 
1 980/89821 Bucket general purpose 43in (1090mm) J 1 

1 NLA No Longer Available K 1 NLA 
2 331 /36211 Toeplate 9in bucket A 1 
2 331/49451 Toeplate 250mm bucket L 1 
2 531/24703 Toeplate 12in bucket B 1 
2 331/47988 Toeplate 14" bucket c 1 
2 531/16502 Toeplate 16in bucket D 1 
2 531/23301 Toeplate 18" bucket E 1 
2 331/49035 Toeplate 20in bucket F 1 
2 531/23601 Toeplate 24" bucket G 1 
2 531/16802 Toeplate 32in bucket H 1 
2 531/16902 Toeplate 37in bucket I 1 
2 531 /21504 Toeplate 42in bucket J 1 
2 331/49036 Toeplate 48in (1220mm) K 1 
2 331/49457 Toeplate 300mm bucket M 1 
14 **** None serviced part A to K 4 
15 G65/0 Bush pivot CDEFGHIJK 4 

15 809/10032 Bush Spring B 4 12in (305mm) bucket only 
16 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP A to K 4 
17 531/03208 Sidecutter double flange right hand A to K 1 
18 531/03209 Sidecutter double flange left hand A to K 1 
19 826/00303 Ploughbolt A to K 4 
19 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF A to K 4 
20 1305/0714Z Bolt A to K 2 
21 531/03205 Tooth BCDEFGHIJK 0 
22 :826/00303 Ploughbolt BCDEFGHIJK 0 
22 : 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF BCDEFGHIJK 0 
23 911 /12400 Pin pivot 306 long CDEFGHIJK 2 

23 990/88201 Pin pivot 230mm A 2 9in (230mm) bucket only 

23 911 /16600 Pin pivot 305mm B 2 12in (305mm) bucket only 
23 826/01598 Pin lynch LM 2 
23 1019/2053 Pin pivot 44.45 X 273 long L 2 
23 1019/2073 Pin pivot 44.45 X 340 long M 2 
24 823/00470 Washer A to K 2 
25 826/00512 Pin linch B to K 2 
25 1305/3224Z Bolt A 2 
25 1340/0203Z Nut A 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/89817 Bucket 9in (230mm) A 1 

078281 

9812/0010 A2-1-2 BUCKET, GENERAL PURPOSE, BOLT 
ON TEETH 

Page 1 of 2 
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3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A02 BUCKETS 
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1 980/89988 Bucket general purpose 250mm L 1 
1 **** Bucket 12in (305mm) B 1 
1 980/89989 Bucket general purpose 300mm M 1 
1 **** Bucket general purpose 14in (350mm) c 1 
1 **** Bucket general purpose 400mm D 1 
1 980/89991 Bucket general purpose 450mm E 1 
1 980/89992 Bucket general purpose 500mm F 1 
1 980/89993 Bucket general purpose 600mm G 1 
1 980/89994 Bucket general purpose 800mm H 1 
1 980/89995 Bucket general purpose 900mm I 1 
1 980/89821 Bucket general purpose 43in (1090mm) J 1 

1 NLA No Longer Available K 1 NLA 
2 :331/36211 Toeplate 9in bucket A 1 
2 :531/24703 Toeplate 12in bucket B 1 
2 :331/47988 Toeplate 14" bucket c 1 
2 :331/49462 Toeplate 400mm bucket D 1 
2 :331/49466 Toeplate 450mm bucket E 1 
2 :331/49468 Toeplate 500mm bucket F 1 
2 :331/49470 Toeplate 600mm bucket G 1 
2 :331/49472 Toeplate 800mm bucket H 1 
2 :331/49475 Toeplate 900mm bucket I 1 
2 :531/21504 Toeplate 42in bucket J 1 
2 :331/49036 Toeplate 48in (1220mm) K 1 
2 :331/49451 Toeplate 250mm bucket L 1 
2 :331/49457 Toeplate 300mm bucket M 1 
14 **** None serviced part 1 
15 :G65/0 Bush pivot CDEFGHIJK 4 

15 :809/10032 Bush Spring B 4 12" bucket only 
16 :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP A to K 4 
17 :531/03208 Sidecutter double flange right hand A to K 1 
18 :531/03209 Sidecutter double flange left hand A to K 1 
19 :826/00303 Ploughbolt A to K 4 
19 : 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF A to K 4 
20 : 1 305/0714Z Bolt B to K 2 
20 : 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF B to K 2 
21 :531/03205 Tooth B to K 0 
22 :826/00303 Ploughbolt B to K 0 
22 : 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF B to K 0 
23 911 /12400 Pin pivot 306 long C to K 2 

23 990/88201 Pin pivot 230mm A 2 9" bucket only 

23 911 /16600 Pin pivot 305mm B 2 12" bucket only 
23 826/01598 Pin lynch LM 2 
23 1019/2053 Pin pivot 44.45 X 273 long L 2 
23 1019/2073 Pin pivot 44.45 X 340 long M 2 
24 823/00470 Washer A to K 2 
25 826/00512 Pin linch B to K 2 
25 1305/3224Z Bolt A 2 
25 1340/0203Z Nut A 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 

1 980/90013 Bucket BUCKET GP RIBBED 250 3CX/4CX BACKHOE A 1 

9812/0010 A2-1-3 BUCKET, HEAVY DUTY, WELD ON 
TEETH 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A02 BUCKETS 
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LOAD 

1 980/90014 Bucket BUCKET GP RIBBED 300 3CX/4CX BACKHOE B 1 LOAD 
10 340/00582 Kit bucket pins 250mm buckets A 1 
10 340/00583 Kit 2xpivot & lynch pins 980/90014 B 1 
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9812/0010 A2-1-10 BUCKET, HEAVY DUTY, SPANISH 
BUILD 
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01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A02 BUCKETS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/900068 Bucket 300mm DIRECT DELIVER TO SPAIN A 1 
1 980/900078 Bucket 400mm DIRECT DELIVER TO SPAIN B 1 
1 980/900088 Bucket 450mm DIRECT DELIVER TO SPAIN c 1 
1 980/900108 Bucket 600mm DIRECT DELIVER TO SPAIN D 1 
1 980/90011 S Bucket 800mm DIRECT DELIVER TO SPAIN E 1 
1 980/900128 Bucket 900mm DIRECT DELIVER TO SPAIN F 1 

Page 2 of 3 Untitled Page 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

NOT F
OR R

EPRODUCTIO
N

Page 140



http://localhost:8033/ProductCatalog/DrawingPrint.aspx?ServicePartsPagelD ... 20.01.2016 

1 980/900058 Bucket 250mm DIRECT DELIVER TO SPAIN 1 
14 :829/04010 Boss pivot A 4 
14 :1096/2004 Boss pivot BCDEF 4 
15 :809/10032 Bush Spring A 4 
15 :G65/0 Bush pivot BCDEF 4 
16 :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP ABC DEF 4 
17 :531/03206 Sidecutter single flange ABC DEF 1 
18 :531/03207 Sidecutter single flange ABC DEF 1 
19 :826/00303 Ploughbolt ABC DEF 4 
19 :1340/0701 Nut ABC DEF 4 
20 :1305/0714 Bolt ABC DEF 2 
20 :1340/0701 Nut ABC DEF 2 
21 :531/03205 Tooth ABC DEF 0 
22 :826/00303 Ploughbolt ABC DEF 0 
22 : 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF ABC DEF 0 
23 911 /12400 Pin pivot 306 long ABC DEF 2 
24 823/00250 Shim ABC DEF 2 
25 826/00512 Pin linch ABC DEF 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/89960 Bucket 12in (305mm) heavy duty A 1 
1 980/89961 Bucket 14in (355mm) heavy duty B 1 
1 

078281 

Page 1 of 2 

9812/0010 A2-1-13 BUCKET, HEAVY DUTY 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A02 BUCKETS 

Untitled Page 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

NOT F
OR R

EPRODUCTIO
N

Page 142



http://localhost:8033/ProductCatalog/DrawingPrint.aspx?ServicePartsPagelD ... 20.01.2016 

980/89962 Bucket 16in ( 405mm) heavy duty c 1 
1 980/89963 Bucket 18in ( 455mm) D 1 
1 980/89964 Bucket 20in (51 Omm) heavy duty E 1 
1 980/89965 Bucket 24in (61 Omm) heavy duty F 1 
1 980/89966 Bucket 32in (815mm) heavy duty G 1 
1 980/89967 Bucket 37in (940mm) heavy duty H 1 
1 980/89968 Bucket 43in (1090mm) heavy duty I 1 
1 980/89969 Bucket 48in (1220mm) heavy duty J 1 
2 531/24703 Toeplate 12in bucket A 1 
2 331/47988 Toeplate 14" bucket B 1 
2 531/16502 Toeplate 16in bucket c 1 
2 531/23301 Toeplate 18" bucket D 1 
2 331/49035 Toeplate 20in bucket E 1 
2 531/23601 Toeplate 24" bucket F 1 
2 531/16802 Toeplate 32in bucket G 1 
2 531/16902 Toeplate 37in bucket H 1 
2 531 /21504 Toeplate 42in bucket I 1 
2 331/49036 Toeplate 48in (1220mm) J 1 
14 **** None serviced part A to J 1 
15 G65/0 Bush pivot BCDEFGHIJ 4 
15 809/10032 Bush Spring A 4 
16 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP BCDEFGHIJ 4 
17 531/03208 Sidecutter double flange right hand A to J 1 
18 531/03209 Sidecutter double flange left hand A to J 1 
19 826/00303 Ploughbolt A to J 4 
19 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF A to J 6 
20 1305/0714Z Bolt A to J 2 
21 531/03205 Tooth A to J 0 
22 :826/00303 Ploughbolt A to J 0 
22 : 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF A to J 0 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/90005 Bucket 250mm heavy duty A 1 

813060 

9812/0010 A2-1-14 BUCKET, HEAVY DUTY, BOLT ON 
TEETH 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A02 BUCKETS 
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1 980/90006 Bucket 300mm heavy duty B 1 
1 980/90007 Bucket 400mm heavy duty c 1 
1 980/90008 Bucket 450mm heavy duty D 1 
1 980/90009 Bucket 500mm heavy duty E 1 
1 980/90010 Bucket 600mm heavy duty F 1 
1 980/90011 Bucket 800mm heavy duty G 1 
1 980/90012 Bucket 900mm heavy duty H 1 
1A :331/49451 Toeplate 250mm bucket A 1 
1A :331/49457 Toeplate 300mm bucket B 1 
1A :331/49462 Toeplate 400mm bucket c 1 
1A :331/49466 Toeplate 450mm bucket D 1 
1A :331/49468 Toeplate 500mm bucket E 1 
1A :331/49470 Toeplate 600mm bucket F 1 
1A :331/49472 Toeplate 800mm bucket G 1 
1A :331/49475 Toeplate 900mm bucket H 1 
2 :531/03208 Sidecutter double flange right hand A to H 1 
3 :531/03209 Sidecutter double flange left hand A to H 1 
4 : 1 305/0714Z Bolt A to H 2 
5 :826/00303 Ploughbolt A to H 4 
6 : 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF A to H 6 
7 :G65/0 Bush pivot C to H 4 
8 :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP C to H 4 
9 :531/03205 Tooth C to H 0 
10 :826/00303 Ploughbolt C to H 0 
11 : 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF C to H 0 
19 340/00582 Kit bucket pins 250mm buckets A 1 
20 340/00584 Kit bucket pins 300mm GP buckets B 1 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/89980 Bucket 300mm deep profile A 1 

078281 

9812/0010 A2-1-21 BUCKET, DEEP PROFILE, BOLT ON 
TEETH 
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1 980/89981 Bucket 350mm deep profile B 1 
1 980/89982 Bucket 400mm deep profile c 1 
1 980/89983 Bucket 450mm deep profile D 1 
1 980/89984 Bucket 600mm deep profile E 1 
1 980/89985 Bucket 800mm deep profile F 1 
1 980/89986 Bucket 900mm deep profile G 1 
1 980/89987 Bucket 11 OOmm deep profile H 1 
2 :531/24703 Toeplate 12in bucket A 1 
2 :531/23301 Toeplate 18" bucket D 1 
2 :531/23601 Toeplate 24" bucket E 1 
2 :531/16802 Toeplate 32in bucket F 1 
2 :531/16902 Toeplate 37in bucket F 1 
2 :531/21504 Toeplate 42in bucket H 1 
14 **** None serviced part 1 
15 :G65/0 Bush pivot B to H 4 

15 :809/10032 Bush Spring A 4 12" bucket only 
16 :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP A to H 4 
17 :531/03208 Sidecutter double flange right hand A to H 1 
18 :531/03209 Sidecutter double flange left hand A to H 1 
19 :826/00303 Ploughbolt A to H 4 
19 : 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF A to H 4 
20 : 1 305/0714Z Bolt A to H 2 
21 :531/03205 Tooth A to H 0 
22 :826/00303 Ploughbolt A to H 0 
22 : 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF A to H 0 
23 911 /12400 Pin pivot 306 long B to H 2 
23 :911/16600 Pin pivot 305mm A 2 
24 823/00470 Washer A to H 1 
25 826/00512 Pin linch A to H 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 529/03000 Tooth Ripper Fabrication A 1 

425160 

25 

31 

_@(J>--30 
29 l!\32 

27 

9812/0010 A2-2-1 ATTACHMENTS, BACKHOE, RIPPER 
TOOTH, & TAPERED DITCHING BUCKET 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A02 BUCKETS 
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1 990/81700 Attachment ripper tooth fabricated B 1 

2 :529/03102 Holder tooth.ripper casting A&B 1 Welded 
3 :529/03001 Tooth tip A 1 
3 :529/03001 <APR 2005 Tooth tip B 1 
3 :997/25091 >APR 2005 Tooth tip Cat205 style B 1 
4 :529/03002 Pin flex A 1 
4 :529/03002 <APR 2005 Pin flex B 1 
4 :997/25094 >APR 2005 Pin locking Cat 205 style B 1 

4A :997/25095 >APR 2005 Retainer Cat 205 style B 1 fits 997/25094 
5 :G65/0 Bush pivot A 4 
6 :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP A 1 
7 :911/12400 Pin pivot 306 long A 2 
8 :823/00470 Washer A 2 
9 :123/06668 Collar A 2 
10 :1315/3416Z Bolt Hex. Head M10 x 70 A 2 
11 : 1371 /0303Z Nut A 2 
20 531/02700 Bucket taper 15" to 66" G 1 
20 537/16100 Bucket taper ditching G 1 
21 :G65/0 Bush pivot G 4 
22 :911/12400 Pin pivot 306 long G 2 
24 :531/03205 Tooth G 0 
25 :826/00303 Ploughbolt G 1 
25 : 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF G 1 
26 :535/00103 Sidecutter G 1 
27 :535/00102 Sidecutter G 1 
28 :990/14900 Bolt with nut G 4 
29 :823/00470 Washer G 2 
30 :123/06668 Collar G 2 
31 :1315/3416Z Bolt Hex. Head M10 x 70 G 2 
32 : 1371 /0303Z Nut G 2 
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9812/0010 A2-3-1 BLADE, GRADING 5' 
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01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A02 BUCKETS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/86061 Bucket grading, 1524mm wide 1 
2 :993/32301 Toeplate 5' 1 
3 :G65/0 Bush pivot 4 
4 :1450/0002 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/4 4 

5 993/32302 Toeplate 5' 1 Bolt on type 
6 826/00303 Ploughbolt 6 
7 1416/0011 Washer 6 
8 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF 6 
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3 

-~ 

9812/0010 A2-3-2 BLADE, GRADING 6' 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A02 BUCKETS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/86060 Bucket grading 1830mm wide 1 
2 :993/32102 Toeplate 6' 1 
3 :G65/0 Bush pivot 4 
4 :1450/0002 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/4 4 

5 993/32104 Toeplate 6' 1 Bolt on type 
6 826/00303 Ploughbolt 8 
7 1416/0011 Washer 8 
8 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF 8 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/89434 Bucket Spain weld on teeth 1 

954660 

7 

9812/0010 A2-6-1 BUCKET HEAVY DUTY, SPAIN 
WELDED TEETH, 9 INCH 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A02 BUCKETS 
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9 :993/99538 TOOTH ADAPTOR 993/99538 2 
10 :993/99537 TIP-TWO PART TOOTH 993/99537 2 
11 :993/99539 Pin flex 2 
12 :993/99540 Grommet 2 
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980/89433 Bucket 9in heavy duty bolt on teeth Spain 
Usage Code QTY Item Part# Change No Description 

777270 

9812/0010 A2-6-2 BUCKET HEAVY DUTY, SPAIN 
BOLTED TEETH, 9 INCH 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A02 BUCKETS 
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980/89540 Bucket Spanish HD Bolt on teeth 
Usage Code QTY Item Part# Change No Description 

777290 

9812/0010 A2-6-3 BUCKET, 500MM, HD BOLT ON TEETH 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A02 BUCKETS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 123/06667 Pin pivot 1 

266572 

e (ls 
'{ 

16 

9812/0010 A3-1-4 FORK LIFT, 6 IN 1 CLAM SHOVEL, 
MOUNTED 1.2M3 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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2 :1315/3416Z Bolt Hex. Head M10 x 70 2 
3 1370/0303Z Nut Lock 2 
4 123/00932 Pin pivot 2 
5 826/00600 Pin linch 2 
6 123/06279 Bracket fork retaining 4 
7 125/00412 Carrier link arm 1 .2mm shovel 2 
8 123/04827 Fork 2 
9 811170109 Pin pivot 2 
10 123/04293 Bracket fork rail support 1 
11 123/04294 Bracket fork rail support 1 
12 123/04293 Bracket fork rail support 1 
13 821/00309 Clip 'E' 4 
14 331/63386 Buffer fork 2 
15 1315/3424Z Bolt M 10 x 140 2 
16 1370/0303Z Nut Lock 2 
17 817/04503 Decal 2 
18 123/06668 Collar 2 
19 823/00569 Superseded Spacer 4 
19 332/C7128 Washer 39x60x3.2mm 4 
56 817/70144 Label no pull 3 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 123/06667 Pin pivot 1 

266572 

e (ls 
'{ 

16 

9812/0010 A3-1-5 FORK LIFT, 6 IN 1 CLAM SHOVEL, 
MOUNTED 1.0M3 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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2 1315/3416Z Bolt Hex. Head M10 x 70 2 
3 1370/0303Z Nut Lock 1 
4 123/00932 Pin pivot 2 
5 826/00600 Pin linch 2 
6 123/06279 Bracket fork retaining 4 
7 125/00410 Carrier link arm 2 
8 123/04827 Fork 2 
9 811170109 Pin pivot 2 
10 123/04293 Bracket fork rail support 1 
11 123/04294 Bracket fork rail support 1 
12 123/04293 Bracket fork rail support 1 
13 821/00309 Clip 'E' 4 
14 123/06296 Block rubber pad 2 
15 1315/3424Z Bolt M 10 x 140 2 
16 1370/0303Z Nut Lock 2 
17 817/04503 Decal 2 
18 123/06668 Collar 2 
19 823/00569 Superseded Spacer 4 
19 332/C7128 Washer 39x60x3.2mm 4 
56 817/70144 Label no pull 3 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 980/88474 Kit-fork lift assembly, GP Shovel 1 
A 980/A5839 Kit FORK KIT - GENERAL P A 1 
1 

298851 

17 

9812/0010 A3-1-6 FORK LIFT, GP SHOVEL MOUNTED 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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:123/06667 Pin pivot 1 
2 :1315/3416Z Bolt Hex. Head M10 x 70 2 
3 : 1 370/0303Z Nut Lock 1 
4 :123/00932 Pin pivot 2 
5 :826/00600 Pin linch 2 
6 :123/07129 Plate fork retaining 8 
7 :125/00410 Carrier link arm 2 
8 :123/04827 Fork 2 
9 :811/70116 Pin pivot 2 
10 :123/07128 Plate fork rail 1 
11 :123/07128 Plate fork rail 1 
12 :123/07128 Plate fork rail 1 
13 :821/00309 Clip 'E' 4 
14 :123/06296 Block rubber pad 2 
15 :1315/3424Z Bolt M 10 x 140 2 
16 : 1 370/0303Z Nut Lock 2 
17 :817/04503 Decal 2 
18 :123/07130 Plate 4 
19 :823/00569 Superseded Spacer 4 
19 :332/C7128 Washer 39x60x3.2mm 4 
20 :123/06668 Collar 2 
21 :817/70144 Label no pull A 3 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 125/07900 Guard tooth 2350mm (7'8.5") wide 1 

059862 

6 8 9 

9812/0010 A3-2-1 GUARD, TOOTH, OPTIONAL, 2350MM 
(7'8.5") WIDE SHOVELS 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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2 1305/0414Z Bolt 2 

3 1340/0403Z Nut 2 Welded to guard 
4 817/00054 Label outline sticker L.H. 1 
5 817/00055 Label outline sticker R.H. 1 
6 120/87300 Bracket 1 
7 911 /12400 Pin pivot 306 long 1 
8 826/00512 Pin linch 1 
9 823/00470 Washer 1 
10 1305/0410Z Bolt 1 /2" x 1 .1 /2" long 2 
11 1340/0403Z Nut 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 120/73800 Guard tooth 1 

059862 

6 8 9 

9812/0010 A3-2-3 GUARD, TOOTH, OPTIONAL, 2253MM 
(7'4") WIDE SHOVELS 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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2 1305/0414Z Bolt 2 

3 1340/0403Z Nut 2 Welded to guard 
4 817/00054 Label outline sticker L.H. 1 
5 817/00055 Label outline sticker R.H. 1 
6 120/87300 Bracket 1 
7 911 /12400 Pin pivot 306 long 1 
8 826/00512 Pin linch 1 
9 823/00470 Washer 1 
10 1305/0410Z Bolt 1 /2" x 1 .1 /2" long 2 
11 1340/0403Z Nut 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/30100 Breaker hammermaster 260 MK2 1 

183092 

9812/0010 A3-3-1 BREAKER, ASSEMBLY, 
HAMMERMASTER 260 MK2, WITH SIDE PLATES 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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2 :903/05600 Breaker hammermaster JCB260 1 For components see frame A3-3-11 
3 :G65/0 Bush pivot 4 
4 :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 4 
5 :993/30802 Decal hammermaster 260 2 
6 :817/00592 Label 1 
7 :992/11300 Tool grease gun 1 
8 :4003/1109 Cartridge grease 1 
9 :817/02727 Decal warning 1 
10 :993/50003 Decal greasing 1 
11 :607/00200 Hose 1900mm 1 
12 :607/00200 Hose 1900mm 1 
13 :1604/0006 Adapter 3/4" BSP M/M 1 
14 :1606/0012 Adapter 1 
15 :1406/0021 Washer Bonded 1 
16 :1406/0026 Washer Seal 1 
17 :45/904400 Coupling male 3/4" 1 
18 :45/904600 Coupling male 1" BSP quick release 1 
19 :903/05621 Kit-side plates assembly left hand/right hand 1 
21 :903/05622 Washer lock 6 
22 :903/05623 Bolt 6 
23 :903/05623 Bolt 6 
24 :903/05622 Washer lock 6 
25 :903/05624 Spacer tube 2 
26 :N.S.P. None serviced part 1 
27 :N.S.P. None serviced part 4 
28 :903/05408 Clip R 1 
30 :903/03202 Tool chisel 1 
30 :903/03201 Tool moil point 1 
31 :903/05627 Spacer 1 
32 :980/00901 Spacer 1 
33 :903/05628 Bush fixing 1 
34 :817/02837 Decal hammermaster 260 caution 1 
35 :903/03248 Buffer 1 
36 :9801/0170 Manual SMALL HAMER MANUAL. HM160 TO HM850 1 
37 817/19810 Decal HM260 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 903/05600 Breaker hammermaster JCB260 1 

"183071 59 

39 

9812/0010 A3-3-11 BREAKER, DETAILS, 
HAMMERMASTER 260 MK2 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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2 :903/05617 Capscrew 8 
3 :903/05601 Accumulator assembly low pressure 1 
4 : :903/05618 Capscrew 4 
5 : :903/04612 O Ring 1 
6 : : 903/05631 Diaphragm 1 
7 ::903/05450 Plug 1 
8 ::903/03210 Plug filler 1 
9 ::903/03211 Seal 1 
10 ::903/03212 O Ring 1 
11 :903/05612 Cover distributor 1 
12 :903/05611 Distributor 1 
13 :903/05603 Housing valve 1 
14 :903/03216 Plug 1 
15 :903/03217 Spool pressure adjusting 1 
16 :903/04712 Plug 2 
17 :903/03219 Spring 1 
18 :903/04739 Shim 1.0mm 1 
19 :903/03221 Shim 0.5mm 1 
20 :903/03222 Cap spring 1 
21 :903/05602 Accumulator assembly high pressure 1 
22 ::903/05630 Capscrew 4 

23 .. 'See Remark' 0 ... Not required use only 903/05629 . 
24 ::903/05629 Diaphragm 1 
25 ::903/05450 Plug 1 
26 ::903/03210 Plug filler 1 
27 ::903/03211 Seal 1 
28 ::903/03226 O Ring 1 
29 :903/05618 Capscrew 4 
30 :903/05632 Kit-seal 1 
31 ::903/03228 Seal 1 
32 ::903/03229 O Ring 1 
33 : :903/05615 Seal 1 
34 ::903/03231 Seal 1 
35 ::903/03232 Seal wiper 1 
36 ::903/03233 Seal 1 
37 ::903/03234 O Ring 6 
38 ::903/03235 O Ring 2 
39 : : 1450/0002 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/4 1 
40 ::903/03226 O Ring 4 
41 :903/05605 Piston 1 

42 :903/05604 Cylinder 1 HM260. HM260Q 
42 :983/10334 Cylinder HM260L & HM260LQ short stroke 1 
43 ::903/03238 Plug 2 
44 :903/04634 Pin dowel 2 
45 :903/05608 Ring thrust 1 
46 :903/05607 Bush upper tool 1 
47 :903/05606 Head front 1 
48 :903/03243 Nut 4 
49 :903/05609 Pin retaining 1 
50 :903/03254 Bush lower tool 1 
50A ::903/05233 O Ring 1 
508 ::903/05633 Seal wiper 1 
51 :903/05610 Rod tie 4 
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52 :903/03247 Plate lock 8 
53 :903/05614 Plug flange 1 
54 :903/05616 O Ring 2 
55 :903/03249 Washer lock 24 
56 :903/05614 <H260650 Plug flange 1 
56 903/04737 Plug 1 
57 :903/05616 O Ring 2 
58 :903/05619 Plug dust 1 

59 :903/05154 Pin split 100 x 21 mm 2 from 04/2001 
59 :903/04642 Pin locking 40 x 21 mm 2 
60 :903/05620 Washer 4 
61 :903/04735 Washer lock 1 
62 :903/03218 <H260650 Plug 1 
62 :903/05056 Plug 1 
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8 

Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 980/90239 Rockbreaker HM385Q assembly 3CX 4CX 1 

800000 

Hammennaster 
Handbook 

16 

12 
10 ~ 

~ 

11 

9812/0010 A3-3-21 ROCKBREAKER, HM385Q, , 
980/90239 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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1 :980/90191 Rockbreaker HM385Q ABI 1 For components see A3-3-31 
2 :335/09865 Superseded Bracket hanger HM385 3CX, 4CX 1 
2 335/11592 Bracket HANGER BRACKET 3CX - HM365Q 1 
3 :1315/37180 Bolt M16 x 80mm 14 
4 : 1 370/0603Z Nut M16 14 
5 :823/10400 Washer Nord-lock M16 28 
6 :332/P4712 Label Ear Protection 1 
7 :992/11300 Tool grease gun 1 
8 :4003/1119 Cartridge grease, hammer P64 1 
9 :615/80103 Hose 2 
10 :45/910300 Coupling 3/4" BSP male quick release 1 
11 :45/910200 Coupling 1 "BSP male quick release 1 
12 :1406/0021 Washer Bonded 1 
13 :1406/0026 Washer Seal 1 
14 :1606/0012 Adapter 1 
15 :1604/0006 Adapter 3/4" BSP M/M 1 
16 :9814/0525 Book rockbreaker instruct HM165, 265, 385,495 1 
17 817/20423 Label pump flow/rpm 1 
18 :335/12566 Lever bent 1 
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A 'See Remark' 1 

799870 

7 

'""' \ 
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9812/0010 A3-3-31 ROCKBREAKER, HM385Q, 
COMPONENTS, 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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See A3-3-21 
1 :980/90191 Rockbreaker HM385Q ABI 1 
2 : : 331 /55898 Housing Accumulator 1 
3 : : 331 /56022 Plug 1 
4 : : 331 /55983 Insert thread 4 
5 : : 331 /55979 Bush 1 
7 : : 331 /55903 Stop ring 1 
8 ::331/55907 Piston 1 
9 : : 331 /55895 Kit-repair Breaker 1 
12 : : 331 /55909 Guide piston 1 
14 ::331/55911 Liner 1 
15 ::331/55913 Valve main 1 
16 ::331/55931 Plunger 8 
19 ::331/55932 Housing seal 1 
22 : : 331 /55933 Nut 4 
23 : : 331 /55936 Stud 4 
24 : : 331 /55938 Bracket end piece 1 
25 : : 331 /55940 Valve check complete 1 
27 : : 331 /55945 Buffer lock 1 
28 ::331/55947 Retainer Tool 1 
29 : : 331 /55949 Pin lock 1 
30 : : 331 /55930 Kit-repair accumulator 1 
32 : : 331 /55956 Seat diaphragm support 1 
37 : : 331 /55996 Plug 2 
40 : :826/11502 Pin spring 1 
41 : : 331 /55958 Pin parallel 1 
42 ::331/56010 Pin parallel 2 
42 ::332/H4738 Pin. 2 
44 ::331/56011 Pin parallel 1 
47 ::331/55951 Valve charge 1 
53 : : 331 /55990 Restrictor 1 
55 : : 331 /55966 Capscrew 8 
55 ::332/H4736 Capscrew. 8 
58 ::331/56013 Plug hex socket 8 
59 ::816/13445 Nipple grease 1 
61 :1604/0006 Adapter 3/4" BSP M/M 2 
65 ::331/56018 Pin lock 1 
66 :817/20106 Decal HM385 2 
67 817/20423 Label pump flow/rpm 1 

Page 2 of 2 Untitled Page 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

NOT F
OR R

EPRODUCTIO
N

Page 176



http://localhost:8033/ProductCatalog/DrawingPrint.aspx?ServicePartsPagelD ... 20.01.2016 

Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 126/01539 Attachment crane hook assembly fork mounted 1 
2 :114/17600 Pin Lynch with chain 1 
3 

062241 

9812/0010 A3-4-1 CRANE, FORK MOUNTED 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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:547/50400 Pin lock 1 
4 :547/50100 Screw handle 2 
5 :918/00200 Hook Swivel 1 
6 :1019/2023 Pin pivot 1 
7 : 1 305/3222Z Bolt 3/S"UNF x 3" 1 
8 : 1 340/0204Z Nut philidas thin 1 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/89487 Quickhitch assembly mechanical 1 
1A :N.S.P. None serviced part 1 
2 

257952 

9812/0010 A3-6-2 QUICKHITCH, ATTACHMENT,LOADER 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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:980/11401 Pin pivot 2 
3 : 1450/0001 A Nipple grease 2 
4 :980/84223 Link LONG 1 
5 :980/86033 Handle 1 
6 :980/82200 Spacer 22mm long 2 
7 :1315/3419Z Bolt M 1 Ox90mm 2 
8 : 1 370/0303Z Nut Lock 2 
9 :980/84225 Pin 3 
10 :123/01256 Handle grip 1 
11 **** None serviced part 1 
13 :45/920067 Coupling 3/8"BSP male quick release 1 
14 :45/920066 Coupling 3/8"BSP female quick release 1 

14 :835/10082 Cap flip top protection to fit 3/8 female 1 to fit 45/920066 
15 : 1 356/0203Z Nut backing 2 
18 :612/07600 Hose high pressure, 3/8" L=610 2 
19 :2103/0709 Pin split 2 
20 : 1315/3213Z Bolt M6x55 1 
21 : 1370/01 03Z Nut Self Lock M6 1 
22 : 1315/0507Z Setscrew 3 
23 : 1425/0009Z Washer Spring M12 3 
24 :980/86035 Link short 1 
25 :980/84224 Boss 1 
26 :980/86034 Bracket 1 
27 :980/11402 Bush 1 
28 : 1 420/0008Z Washer Plain 2 
29 811 /80001 Pin pivot 2 
30 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 2 
31 811/80009 Pin pivot 2 
32 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 4 
33 1340/0203Z Nut 4 
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9812/0010 A3-6-6 TOOL CARRIER, HYDRAULIC 
QUICKHITCH, INDUSTRIAL, TOOL CARRIER 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS\ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 126/03060 Frame tool carrier quickhitch assembly 1 
1 :125/00472 Frame carrier 1 
2 :45/920049 Coupling female 3/4"UNF 1 
3 :45/920050 Coupling quick release.male 3/4"UNF 1 
4 :816/90672 Adapter Tee M/M/M 2 
5 :25/961900 Valve ball 1 

324290 

18 

\ff.-30 JJ7 
~ t~ 

I~ 37 
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6 :123/07848 Clamp 4 
7 :611/24100 Hose 1/4"BSP x 820mm 2 
8 :125/00475 Pin locking 2 
9 :123/07749 Plate cover 1 
10 :123/07830 Spacer 2 
11 :123/10814 Link ram 4 
12 :531/96700 Ram complete (1 /4 BSP ports) 1 
13 :123/07748 Guide ram 1 
14 :835/10082 Cap flip top protection to fit 3/8 female 1 
15 : 1 315/0205Z Setscrew M6 x 20 2 
16 :1315/3422Z Bolt M 10 x 120 2 
17 :826/01101 Rivet nut M6 1 
18 : 1 370/0303Z Nut Lock 2 
19 : 1 315/0203Z Setscrew 4 
20 : 1 425/0006Z Washer Spring 8 
21 : 1 420/0006Z Washer Plain 8 
22 : 1 315/0311 Z Setscrew 2 
23 : 1 425/0007 Z Spring Washer 2 
24 : 1 420/0007 Z Washer Plain 2 
25 : 1 370/0203Z Nut Lock 2 
26 :1612/0002 Adapter 1 
27 :1604/0002 Adapter 3 
28 :835/10109 Cap Plastic protection 1 
30 :817/05299 Decal saftey tool carrier 1 
31 : 1370/01 03Z Nut Self Lock M6 2 
32 : 1315/0212Z Screw M6 x 50 2 

33 2401/0506 O Ring 2 supplied with adapters 
34 :1315/3414Z Bolt M10x60 2 
35 :823/00171 Spacer 4 
36 :1406/0011 Washer Bonded 1/4"BSP 3 
37 811/90470 Pin pivot, 44.45x244mm black 4 
38 1305/3222Z Bolt 3/8"UNF x 3" 4 
39 1340/0203Z Nut 4 
40 1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 4 
41 612/80156 Hose 3/8 BSP 800mm 2 
42 816/20064 Adapter 4 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/C0346 Quickhitch tool carrier assembly 1 

950071 18 

/~ 
33 f10 1'o' :11 

9812/0010 A3-6-7 TOOL CARRIER, HYDRAULIC 
QUICKHITCH, INDUSTRIAL, TOOL CARRIER 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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1 :128/C0347 Frame toolcarrier 1 
2 :45/920049 Coupling female 3/4"UNF 1 
3 :45/920050 Coupling quick release.male 3/4"UNF 1 
4 :816/90672 Adapter Tee M/M/M 2 
5 :25/961900 Valve ball 1 
6 :123/07848 Clamp 4 
7 :332/E6611 <M1620100 Hose 1 /4BSP x 1430 2 
7 :332/82561 >M1620101 Hose 1 /4 BSP x 1430mm 2 
8 :125/00475 Pin locking 2 
9 :128/C0383 Cover top 1 
10 :332/E4505 Indicator vertical 2 
11 :123/10814 Link ram 4 
12 :531/96700 Ram complete (1 /4 BSP ports) 1 
13 :123/07748 Guide ram 1 
14 :835/10082 Cap flip top protection to fit 3/8 female 1 
15 : 1315/0209Z Bolt M6 x 35 2 
16 :511/54702 Pin indicator nylon, red 2 
17 :826/01101 Rivet nut M6 2 
18 : 1 370/0303Z Nut Lock 2 
19 : 1 315/0205Z Setscrew M6 x 20 8 
20 :980/67301 Cap coupling cap to fit 1 /2 male 1 
21 : 1 420/0006Z Washer Plain 14 
22 : 1 315/0308Z Screw 2 
23 :1406/0011 Washer Bonded 1/4"BSP 4 
24 : 1 420/0007 Z Washer Plain 4 
25 : 1 370/0203Z Nut Lock 2 
26 :1612/2050 Adapter 1 
27 :1604/2051 Adaptor 3 
30 :817/05299 Decal saftey tool carrier 1 
31 : 1370/01 03Z Nut Self Lock M6 2 
32 : 1315/3213Z Bolt M6x55 2 
33 :1315/3413Z Bolt M10 x 55 2 
34 :823/00171 Spacer 4 
35 :128/C0384 Cover rear 1 
36 :2410/0109 Grommet 2 

53 332/E6946 Hose 3/8BSPx685 2 from tee to aux pipes not part of 128/00346 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 980/89488 Frame Quickhitch assembly Hydraulic 1 

705360 

9812/0010 A3-6-8 QUICKHITCH, 
INDUSTRIAL,HYDRAULIC 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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1 :335/02951 Frame WA,quickhitch 1 
2 :980/11401 Pin pivot 2 
3 : 1450/0001 A Nipple grease 2 
4 :903/20459 Ram complete,quickhitch (7/16"UNF ports) 1 
5 :980/82200 Spacer 22mm long 2 
6 :1315/3419Z Bolt M 1 Ox90mm 2 
7 : 1 370/0303Z Nut Lock 2 
8 :45/920067 Coupling 3/S"BSP male quick release 1 
9 :45/920066 Coupling 3/S"BSP female quick release 1 

9 :835/10082 Cap flip top protection to fit 3/8 female 1 to fit 45/920066 
10 : 1 356/0203Z Nut backing 2 
12 :611/00200 Hose 1 
13 :335/04877 Pipe left hand.aux.feed 1 
14 :335/04878 Pipe right hand.aux.feed 1 
15 :JHJ0149 Adapter 2 
16 : 1 315/0203Z Setscrew 8 
17 : 1 425/0006Z Washer Spring 8 
18 : 1411 /0001 Z Washer 12 
19 :25/220995 Valve ball 1 
20 : 1 315/0205Z Setscrew M6 x 20 2 
21 :611/02600 Hose 1/4"BSP x 370mm 1 
22 : 1370/01 03Z Nut Self Lock M6 2 
23 :335/04949 Plate stop 1 
24 :1315/0410Z Setscrew 2 
25 : 1 420/000SZ Washer Plain 4 
26 :331/25075 Plate front cover,qckhitch 1 
27 :817/17512 Decal saftey q hitch ball valve 1 
28 :612/00800 Hose 2 
29 :611/02000 Hose 1/4"BSP x 650mm 1 
30 :331/24479 Plate ball valve mounting 1 
31 :1315/0111Z Screw 2 
32 : 1 425/0005Z Washer Spring M5 2 
33 : 1 420/0005Z Washer Plain 4 
34 : 1 370/0003Z Lock Nut M5 2 
35 : 1315/0309Z Setscrew M8x35 2 
36 : 1 420/0007 Z Washer Plain 2 
37 : 1 370/0203Z Nut Lock 2 
38 :821/00235 Base MS 30mm x 55mm 1 
39 :821/00234 Clamp 16mm/16mm holes 26mm high 2 
40 :821/00335 Plate Cover 1 
41 :1315/3309Z Bolt MS x 35mm 1 
42 :816/20068 Restrictor 1 

43 :123/03326 Plate Shovel Stop 12mm 2 Supplied loose 

44 :331/30323 Stop shovel, 25mm quickhitch 2 Supplied loose 

45 :826/01249 Nut Rivet M10 Open End For 6 To 8.5mm Plate 4 Fit to loader arm 
46 : 1391 /3411 Z Capscrew 4 

47 : 1 425/000SZ Spring Washer M10 4 no longer fitted 
49 :816/13357 Adapter elbow 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 811 /90529 Pin locking 2 

738410 

4 

9812/0010 A3-6-17 QUICKHITCH, LOCK 
PINS,COMPATIBLE, WITH 128/10679 & 128/10778 ONLY 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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2 128/14575 Pin retaining, with cable 2 
3 826/00479 Clip 'R' 2 
4 1315/0409Z Setscrew 2 
5 1370/0303Z Nut Lock 2 
6 1420/0008Z Washer Plain 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/14292 Quickhitch loader, hydraulic c/w forks Std 1 

740813 

9812/0010 A3-6-20 QUICKHITCH, LOADER, 
ELECTRIC/HYDRAULIC C/W FORKS 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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A 128/14680 Quickhitch loader, hydraulic C/W forks.Asia Pacif Asia/Pacif 1 
1 :335/06624 Frame quickhitch Std 1 
1 331/45475 Frame quickhitch, loader Asia Pacific Asia/Pacif 1 
2A :335/06774 Pipe assembly, auxiliary R.H. 1 
28 :335/06773 Pipe assembly, auxiliary L.H. 1 
3 :45/920066 Coupling 3/8"BSP female quick release 1 
4 :45/920067 Coupling 3/8"BSP male quick release 1 
5 : 1 356/0203Z Nut backing 2 
6 :25/221953 Valve solenoid 1 
7 :903/20459 Ram complete,quickhitch (7/16"UNF ports) 1 
8 :331/46827 Clamp pipe 2 
SA :829/30653 Spacer 2 
9 :816/90459 Adapter elbow 7/16SAE x 1/4BSP 2 
10 :816/90618 Adapter Elbow 1/4BSP x 9/16SAE 1 
11 :1620/2051 Adaptor 1/4"BSP x 9/16"SAE 1 
12 :611/45200 Hose 1/4"BSP x 230mm 1 
13 :611/05100 Hose 1/4" 575mm long 1 
14 :611/21800 Hose 1 
15 : 1315/0212Z Screw M6 x 50 2 
16 : 1 420/0006Z Washer Plain 2 
17 :1315/0310Z Setscrew M8x40 2 
20 : 1 420/0007 Z Washer Plain 2 
21 :816/90195 Restrictor adapter, 1 .2mm M/F 1 
21A 1417/0016Z Washer 2 
31 :335/06487 Cover plate 1 
32 :511/54702 Pin indicator nylon, red 2 
33 : 1315/0307Z Setscrew 4 
34 : 1 420/0007 Z Washer Plain 4 
35 :2410/1313 Grommet Blind 1 
36 :4102/0900 Sealant 0 

41 :811/90504 Pin pivot 2 See A3-6-17 for locking pins 
42 :331/47206 Indicator peg 2 
42A :829/31177 Spacer indicator peg 2 
51 :331/14472 Fork quickhitch loader 2 
52 :331/14569 Carrier fork loader quickhitch 2 
53 :811/70116 Pin pivot 2 
54 :821/00309 Clip 'E' 2 
55 :823/00569 Superseded Spacer 4 
55 :332/C7128 Washer 39x60x3.2mm 4 
56 :817/04503 Decal 2 
57 :123/00932 Pin pivot 2 
58 :826/00600 Pin linch 2 
59 :545/21338 Handle locking (Metric) M16x40 2 
61 :830/10420 Tube quickhitch pick up loader 1 
62 :1315/3419Z Bolt M 1 Ox90mm 1 
63 : 1 370/0303Z Nut Lock 1 
71 :721/11703 <M1616606 Harness quickhitch 1 
71 332/E9956 >M1616607 Harness quickhitch 1 
72 :721/11702 Harness link 4500mm long 1 
73 :721/11704 Harness quickhitch solenoid 1 
74 :701/60008 Switch 12V 1 
75 :701/58834 Cover indicators switch decal 1 
76 :704/26400 Alarm pulse buzzer 1 
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77 :721/11916 Harness link,400mm long 1 Replaces 721/11361 (1200mm long) 
80 :204/07007 Tie cable - 1 OOmm Long 25 

81 612/04900 <M TBA Hose 3/8BSPx405mm 2 use 332/F9671 
81 332/F9671 Hose 3/8BSPx405 armoured 2 

Page 3 of 3 Untitled Page 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

NOT F
OR R

EPRODUCTIO
N

Page 192



1 

http://localhost:8033/ProductCatalog/DrawingPrint.aspx?ServicePartsPagelD ... 20.01.2016 

Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 128/14292 Quickhitch loader, hydraulic c/w forks Std 1 

740814 

9812/0010 A3-6-21 QUICKHITCH, LOADER, 
ELECTRIC/HYDRAULIC C/W FORKS 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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A 128/14680 Quickhitch loader, hydraulic C/W forks.Asia Pacif Asia/Pacif 1 
1 :335/06624 Frame quickhitch Std 1 
1 331/45475 Frame quickhitch, loader Asia Pacific Asia/Pacif 1 
2A :335/06774 Pipe assembly, auxiliary R.H. 1 
28 :335/06773 Pipe assembly, auxiliary L.H. 1 
3 :45/920066 Coupling 3/8"BSP female quick release 1 

3 :835/10082 Cap flip top protection to fit 3/8 female 1 to fit 45/920066 
4 :45/920067 Coupling 3/8"BSP male quick release 1 
5 : 1 356/0203Z Nut backing 2 
6 :25/221953 Valve solenoid 1 
7 :903/20459 Ram complete,quickhitch (7/16"UNF ports) 1 
8 :331/46827 Clamp pipe 2 

SA :829/31263 Spacer 10.2x20x161ong 2 was 829/30653 
9 :816/90459 Adapter elbow 7/16SAE x 1/4BSP 2 
10 :816/90618 Adapter Elbow 1/4BSP x 9/16SAE 1 
11 :332/F2579 Adaptor 1 /4BSP X 9/16 SAE restrictor 1 
12 :611/45200 Hose 1/4"BSP x 230mm 1 
13 :611/05100 Hose 1/4" 575mm long 1 
14 :611/21800 Hose 1 
15 : 1315/0212Z Screw M6 x 50 2 
16 : 1 420/0006Z Washer Plain 2 
17 :1315/0310Z Setscrew M8x40 2 
20 : 1 420/0007 Z Washer Plain 2 
31 :335/06487 Cover plate 1 
32 :511/54702 Pin indicator nylon, red 2 
33 : 1315/0307Z Setscrew 4 
34 : 1 420/0007 Z Washer Plain 4 
35 :2410/1313 Grommet Blind 1 
36 :4102/0900 Sealant 0 

41 :811/90504 Pin pivot 2 See A3-6-17 for locking pins 
42 :331/47206 Indicator peg 2 
42A :829/31177 Spacer indicator peg 2 
51 :331/14472 Fork quickhitch loader 2 
52 :331/14569 Carrier fork loader quickhitch 2 
53 :811/70116 Pin pivot 2 
54 :821/00309 Clip 'E' 2 
55 :332/C7128 Washer 39x60x3.2mm 4 
56 :817/04503 Decal 2 
57 :123/00932 Pin pivot 2 
58 :826/00600 Pin linch 2 
59 :545/21338 Handle locking (Metric) M16x40 2 
61 :830/10420 Tube quickhitch pick up loader 1 
62 :1315/3419Z Bolt M 1 Ox90mm 1 
63 : 1 370/0303Z Nut Lock 1 
71 :332/E9956 Harness quickhitch 1 
72 :721/11702 Harness link 4500mm long 1 
73 :721/11704 Harness quickhitch solenoid 1 
74 :701/60008 Switch 12V 1 
75 :701/58834 Cover indicators switch decal 1 
76 :704/26400 Alarm pulse buzzer 1 

77 :721/11916 Harness link,400mm long 1 Replaces 721/11361 (1200mm long) 
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2 Hose 3/8BSPx405 armoured 332/F9671 81 
25 Tie cable - 1 OOmm Long :204/07007 80 
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9812/0010 A3-7-1 TOOTH & TOEPLATE, OPTIONS 7'8", 
(2350MM WIDE SHOVELS) 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS\ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 531/03205 Tooth 8 
2 826/00303 Ploughbolt 16 
3 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF 16 

4 993/99189 Toeplate 8 hole, bolt on type 295mm x 2350mm long 1 Double cutting edge. 

4 993/99390 Toeplate bolt on type 2350mm long 1 

125180 
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Single cutting edge. 
5 826/00217 Ploughbolt 3/4UNF x 2-1/4 8 
6 1416/0011 Washer 8 
7 1340/0701 Nut 8 

8 990/70001 Strip reinforcing 4 Weld to shovel 
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9812/0010 A3-7-11 TOOTH & TOEPLATE, SHOVEL, 
DOUBLE EDGE 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 531/03205 Tooth 0 

2 826/00303 Ploughbolt 0 2 per tooth 
3 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF 0 

4 993/99391 Toeplate 8 hole, bolt on type 295mm x 200mm long 1 double cutting edge 

125180 
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4 993/99189 Toeplate 8 hole, bolt on type 295mm x 2350mm long 1 double cutting edge 

4 990/69901 Toeplate bolt 8' 1 double cutting edge 
5 826/00217 Ploughbolt 3/4UNF x 2-1/4 0 
6 1416/0011 Washer 0 
7 1340/0701 Z Nut 3/4UNF 0 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/07200 Frame fork industrial 1 

251310 

9812/0010 A3-8-1 FORK FRAMES & FORKS, 
INDUSTRIAL, QUICKHITCH 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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2 123/01374 Fork set 2T S.W.L. 1 
3 993/51100 Kit-fork retention Class 2 fork 1 
4 980/14200 Guard load 1 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 126/03147 Frame fork 1 

251311 

9812/0010 A3-8-2 FORK FRAMES & FORKS, 
INDUSTRIAL, 4'6", TOOL CARRIER (Q-FIT) 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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2 547/08500 Fork industrial 100Wx 45T x 1200L 1 

3 :993/51100 Kit-fork retention Class 2 fork 1 Fork retention 

4 'See Remark' 0 Not fitted 
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085711 

2 

1 

9812/0010 A3-9-1 CONCRETE SKIP 
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3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS\ A03 ATTACHMENTS 

Page 1 of 2 Untitled Page 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

NOT F
OR R

EPRODUCTIO
N

Page 206



http://localhost:8033/ProductCatalog/DrawingPrint.aspx?ServicePartsPagelD ... 20.01.2016 

Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 547/51600 Skip assembly 1 
2 :114/17600 Pin Lynch with chain 1 
3 :547/51800 Shaft lock 1 
4 :547/51601 Spring shuttle 2 
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103700 

2 

J 

9812/0010 A3-10-1 SNOW PLOUGH 
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3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS\ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 993/21100 Blade dozer snow 1 
2 993/21101 Frame 1 
3 993/21102 Toe plate 1 
4 993/21103 Arm lock 2 
5 993/21104 Bush 6 
6 993/21105 Bolt 4 
7 993/21106 Pin lock 4 

8 993/21107 Bolt 2 145x38 
9 993/21108 Circlip 4 
10 993/21109 Bolt 14 
11 993/21110 Bracket quick hitch 2 
12 993/21111 Nipple grease 2 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 903/03829 Valve anti cavitation 1 
2 :903/03839 Kit-seal valve anticavitation 1 
3 

144961 

9812/0010 A3-22-4 CIRCUIT, PATCH PLANER 400 MK2 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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1315/3419Z Bolt M 1 Ox90mm 2 
4 1425/0008Z Spring Washer M10 2 
5 1420/0008Z Washer Plain 2 
6 1604/0006 Adapter 3/4" BSP M/M 5 
8 1406/0021 Washer Bonded 5 
10A 816/50003 Adapter Tee 1 
11 1604/0008 Adapter 1 
12 617/01400 Hose 1990mm 1 
13 615/00800 Hose 1980mm 1 
14 1406/0026 Washer Seal 1 
15 45/910200 Coupling 1 "BSP male quick release 1 
16 45/910300 Coupling 3/4" BSP male quick release 1 
17 615/20800 Hose 890mm 1 
18 615/20800 Hose 890mm 1 
19 613/43900 Hose 1205mm 1 
20 903/03835 Adapter c/w O Ring 2 
21 903/03835 Adapter c/w O Ring 1 
22 903/03836 Adapter 1 
23 903/03837 O Ring 1 
24 816/20013 Adapter 1" x 3/4" 1 
25 200/77109 Tie Cable L=272mm x W=7.6mm 2 
26 983/10243 Pipe 1 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/13400 Attachment patch planer 1 
2 :980/13405 Body 1 
3 

9812/0010 A3-22-5 PATCH PLANER, 400MK2 
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3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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:1315/3825Z Bolt 2 
4 :980/13403 Bush 2 
5 :980/13404 Pin pivot 1 
6 : 1370/0703Z Nut M20 2 
7 :980/13402 Bracket carridge 2 
8 :980/13401 Bracket hanger 1 
9 :G65/0 Bush pivot 4 
10 :980/13421 Nipple grease 4 
11 :1315/3814Z Bolt M20 x 60mm 8 
12 1370/0703Z Nut M20 8 
13 : 1 425/0012Z Washer spring M20 8 
14 :980/99048 Wheel 4 
15 :903/03825 Bush 4 
16 :980/99049 Pin axle pivot front 2 
17 :980/99050 Pin axle pivot rear 2 
18 :2103/1116 Pin split 4 
19 :980/13406 Bracket skid, right hand 1 
20 :980/13408 Beam adjusting, upper 1 
21 :980/13407 Beam adjusting, lower 1 
22 :980/13409 Pin adjusting beam 4 
23 :1315/3314Z Bolt 4 
24 : 1 370/0203Z Nut Lock 4 
25 :980/13412 Screw adjusting 1 
26 :980/13414 Handle 1 
27 :980/13410 Collar 1 
28 :980/13411 Pin 1 
29 :980/13413 Handle locking 1 
30 :980/13415 Drum 1 
31 :903/01101 Tool asphalt pick 52 
32 903/03826 Motor hydraulic 1 
32A : :980/13426 Kit-repair hyd motor 1 
33 :1391 /3410 Screw cap 20 
34 :980/13424 Washer 20 
35 :980/13422 Bolt 8 
37 :980/13423 Bolt 3 
38 :980/13425 Washer 8 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 903/03826 Motor hydraulic 1 

54 

247970 

1 39 42 

6 33 

10 
9 

38 

48 52 

9812/0010 A3-22-6 PATCH PLANER 400MK2, 
HYDRAULIC MOTOR 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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5 :983/10021 Housing motor seal 1 
9 :980/13417 Plate end 1 
38 :980/13418 O Ring 1 
39 :983/00445 O Ring 1 
42 :983/00443 Seal 1 
43 :983/00444 Ring 'V' 1 
48 :980/13419 Capscrew 5 
53 :983/00446 Capscrew 6 
59 :980/13427 Key 1 

60 :980/13426 Kit-repair hyd motor 1 Comprising items 10, 33. 37. 38. 42, 43. 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/03400 Auger assembly, yellow 1 
1A :980/03401 Plate side 2 
5 

171821 

9812/0010 A3-23-2 EARTH DRILL 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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:1604/0004 Adaptor Male 4 
6 :1612/0003 Adapter male/female 2 
7 :613/27700 Hose 2 
8 :980/04100 Head auger 1 
SA : : 980/04321 Kit-seal 1 
88 : : 980/04101 Flange drive with plate & screws 1 

9 .. 'See Remark' 1 ... Pivot pin 
10 : : 1370/0603Z Nut M16 4 
11 ::1315/371 oz Bolt 4 
12 ::1315/3714Z Bolt M16x60 6 
12A ::1420/0011Z Washer Plain M16 6 
13 : : 1370/0603Z Nut M16 6 
14 : : 1606/0007 Adapter 2 
15 : : 1406/0018 Washer Bonded 2 
16 : :980/04110 Bracket earth drill 1 
17 : : 826/0051 2 Pin linch 1 

18 'See Remark' 1 .. Earth Drill Attachments See A3-23-10 

19 'See Remark' 1 Existing pivot pin 

20 'See Remark' 1 Existing finch pin 

21 'See Remark' 1 Existing hose 

22 'See Remark' 1 Existing hose 
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208820 

9812/0010 A3-23-3 EARTH DRILL, GEARBOX 
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3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS\ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 980/04102 Gearbox earth drill 1 
1 :980/04103 Housing output 1 
2 :980/04104 Shaft output 1 
3 :980/04105 Cover end 1 
4 :980/04106 Washer lock 1 
5 :980/04107 Circlip 1 
6 :980/04108 Seal oil 1 
7 :980/04109 O Ring 1 
8 :980/04111 O Ring 2 
9 :980/04112 Bearing roller 2 
10 :980/04113 Nut ring 1 
11 :980/04114 Plug 1 
12 :980/04115 Plug 3 
13 :980/04116 Gear planetary assembly 1 
14 :980/04117 Housing adapter 1 
15 :980/04118 O Ring 1 
16 :980/04119 Plug vent 1 
17 :980/04120 Coupling 1 
18 :980/04121 Housing flange 1 
19 :980/04122 Capscrew 8 
20 :980/06402 Circlip external 1 
21 :980/04123 Circlip internal 1 
22 :980/04128 Seal oil 1 
23 :980/04214 Bearing 1 
24 :980/04126 Capscrew 8 
25 :980/04127 Plate adapter 1 
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Description Change No Part# Usage Code QTY Item 

235220 

13 

3 

-----1.1 

9812/0010 A3-23-4 EARTH DRILL, MOTOR 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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1 983/00780 Motor earth drill 1 

2 'See Remark' 1 .. All components are nsp apart from item 22 
21 :920/00771 Key 1 
22 :993/99621 Kit-seal Earthdrill motor 1 
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131650 

' ! I 

9812/0010 A3-23-10 EARTH DRILL, ATTACHMENTS 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS\ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/03500 Tool auger, 289mm dia. 1 
1 980/03600 Tool auger, 305mm dia. 1 
1 980/03700 Tool auger, 381 mm dia. 1 
1 980/03800 Tool auger, 457mm dia. 1 
1 980/03900 Tool auger, 610mm dia 1 
1 980/05800 Tool auger,762mm dia 1 
2 980/03510 Tool pilot bit 1 
3 1370/0203Z Nut Lock 1 
4 1315/3314Z Bolt 1 

5 980/03511 Tooth steel, standard 0 QTY:AIR 

5 980/03513 Tooth carbide tip 0 QTY:AIR 

5A 980/06416 Lock rubber 0 QTY:AIR 
6 980/03512 Holder tooth 0 
7 980/04000 Tool extension, 1 OOOmm A 1 
7 980/04010 Tool extension, 1500mm B 1 
8 : 1315/3714Z Bolt M16x60 A,B 6 
9 : 1 370/0603Z Nut M16 A,B 6 
10 980/06600 Tool pilot bit, tungsten 1 
11 :903/01101 Tool asphalt pick 4 
12 :980/06610 Tool pilot bit, centre 1 
13 : 1 370/0203Z Nut Lock 1 
14 :1315/3314Z Bolt 1 
15 1370/0203Z Nut Lock 1 
16 1315/3314Z Bolt 1 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 980/88188 Kit earth drill 1 

268310 

20~ 
23 ® 

! 

13 
12 

§---14 
21 

@-18 
@--14 

9812/0010 A3-23-21 EARTH DRILL JCB 2150, 
COMPONENTS 
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1 :983/00202 Housing drive 1 
2 :983/00203 Cover front 1 
3 :983/00204 Cover rear 1 
4 :983/00205 Plate motor 1 
5 :983/00206 Rod adjusting 2 
6 :983/00207 Motor hydraulic 1 
7 :983/00196 Elbow 2 
8 :983/00208 Hose assembly 1 
9 :983/00187 Link universal 1 
10 :983/00185 Pin clevis, drive side 1 
11 :983/00186 Pin clevis mounting side 1 
12 :983/00182 Bearing cone 2 
13 :983/00181 Cup bearing 2 
14 :983/00183 Seal oil 2 
15 :983/00198 Nut 1 
16 :983/00199 Washer lock 1 
17 :983/00200 Key 1 
18 :983/00201 Spacer 1 
19 :983/00184 Shaft c/w nut.washer & key 1 
20 :983/00177 Sprocket 1 
21 :983/00189 Sprocket driven 1 
22 :983/00178 Chain drive 1 
22A : : 983/00179 Link 0 
23 :983/00209 Spacer 1 
25 983/00210 Kit-seal motor 1 
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9812/0010 A3-23-22 EARTH DRILL, ATTACHMENTS, LP 
SERIES 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
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Page 1 of 3 Untitled Page 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

NOT F
OR R

EPRODUCTIO
N

Page 226



http://localhost:8033/ProductCatalog/DrawingPrint.aspx?ServicePartsPagelD ... 20.01.2016 

303320 

Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/84304 Bit earth drill 12" heavy duty 1 
1 980/84305 Bit 18" earth drill heavy duty 1 
1 980/84306 Bit 24" earth drill heavy duty 1 
2 983/00167 Tooth drive-on, dirt outside tooth pocket 1 
3 983/00168 Tooth drive-on, chisel inside tooth pocket 1 
4 983/00169 Tooth carbide edged outside pocket 1 
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5 983/00170 Tooth carbide edged inside pocket 1 
6 983/00171 Tool centre point 1 
6 983/00172 Tool centre point carbide tipped 1 
7 983/00180 Pin auger, 3/4in. 1 
8 980/84307 Attachment 14" extension 1 
8 980/84308 Attachment 24" extension 1 
8 980/84309 Attachment 36" extension 1 
8 980/84310 Attachment 60" extension 1 
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9812/0010 A3-23-23 EARTH DRILL, ATTACHMENTS, DFB 
SERIES 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/84297 Bit 6" earth drill light duty 1 
1 980/84298 Bit 9" earth drill light duty 1 
1 980/84299 Bit 12" earth drill light duty 1 
1 980/84300 Bit 15" earth drill light duty 1 
1 980/84301 Bit 18" earth drill light duty 1 
1 980/84302 Bit 24" earth drill light duty 1 

303310 
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1 980/84303 Bit 30" earth drill light duty 1 
2 983/00164 Tool centre point, ADI 1 
3 983/00165 Tooth auger, forged 1 
4 983/00166 Tooth auger, carbide tip 1 
5 983/00406 Bolt & nut assembly 1 
6 983/00162 Tooth auger, forged c/w bolt & nut 1 
7 983/00163 Tooth auger, carbide tip c/w bolt & nut 1 
8 983/00180 Pin auger, 3/4in. 1 
9 980/84307 Attachment 14" extension 1 
9 980/84307 Attachment 14" extension 1 
9 980/84308 Attachment 24" extension 1 
9 980/84309 Attachment 36" extension 1 
9 980/84310 Attachment 60" extension 1 
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9812/0010 A3-24-5 QUICKHITCH, ATTACHMENT, 
BACKHOE 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS\ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 980/88833 Kit-quickhitch mechanical 1 
1 :128/10412 Body c/w bearings quickhitch 1 
2 :123/07757 Latch 1 
3 :123/07772 Pivot quickhitch 1 
4 :814/10143 Spring off-pins quichhitch 1 
5 :128/10413 Block pivot c/w bearings 1 

333020 
20 

5 
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6 ::831/00137 Bush 2 
7 :123/07761 Bolt trunnion 2 
8 : 1 425/0014Z Washer 2 
13 : 1 420/0012Z Washer M20 2 
14 :123/07762 Pin pivot 1 
15 :826/00614 Circlip 2 
16 :811/50578 Pin pivot 1 
17 :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 5 
18 :1391 /3419Z Capscrew 1 
19 : 1 370/0303Z Nut Lock 1 
20 :123/07763 Pin lock 1 
21 :826/00600 Pin linch 1 
22 :809/00192 Bearing 4 
27 :123/09001 Plate SWL 1 ton 1 
28 :826/00562 Screw Hammer Drive 2 
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9812/0010 A3-24-6 QUICKHITCH, ATTACHMENT, 
BACKHOE, HYDRAULIC 
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3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS\ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 980/88854 Quickhitch assembly 3CX/4CX 1 
1 :980/88932 Quickhitch 3cx/4cx 1 
2 ::831/10216 Bearing 4 
3 :331/17444 Lever locking 2 
4 :829/30521 Spacer 1 
5 :811/90160 Pin pivot 1 

361420 10 3 
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6 :811/90161 Pin pivot 1 
7 :811/90163 Pin pivot 1 
8 :551/60137 Ram 50mm cyl x 25mm rod 1 
9 :331/17446 Pin safety 1 
10 :831/10215 Bearing 4 
11 :831/10217 Bearing bronze 351D-390D-35LG 2 
12 :826/00600 Pin linch 1 
13 :1406/0027 Seal 1 
14 :2203/0048 Circlip 2 
15 :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 6 
16 :611/80007 Hose 2 
17 : 1 370/0303Z Nut Lock 2 
18 :911/40046 Pin pivot 2 
19 :123/06668 Collar 2 
20 :1315/3416Z Bolt Hex. Head M10 x 70 3 
21 :9801/8535 Handbook Dedicated hydraulic q/hitch 1 

22 918/66900 Shackle bow SWL 1 ton, 7/8" dia shaft 1 not supplied with quickhitch 
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9812/0010 A3-24-7 QUICKHITCH, ATTACHMENT, 
BACKHOE, HYDRAULIC 
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01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS\ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 

A 980/89086 Quickhitch assembly 3CX 4CX excavator 1 Attachment field fit 

B :126/03076 Quickhitch assembly, hydraulic excavator 1 BHL Production line fit. 
1 :128/10412 Body c/w bearings quickhitch 1 
1A : : 809/00192 Bearing 4 

364530 

20 

~ 

~ 
27 ~ 

28 
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26 
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2 :123/07757 Latch 1 
3 :123/07760 Ram quickhitch 1 
3A ::991/10143 Kit seal 1 
4 :814/00436 Spring compression . 1 
5 :980/89087 Block pivot assembly hyd quickhitch 1 
7 :123/07761 Bolt trunnion 2 
8 : 1 425/0014Z Washer 2 
9 :123/07759 Collar lock 1 
10 : 1 315/3311 Z Bolt MS X 45 1 
11 : 1 370/0203Z Nut Lock 1 
12 : 1 420/0007 Z Washer Plain 1 
13 : 1 420/0012Z Washer M20 2 
14 :123/07762 Pin pivot 1 
15 :826/00614 Circlip 2 
16 :811/50578 Pin pivot 1 
17 :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 5 
18 :1391 /3419Z Capscrew 1 
19 : 1 370/0303Z Nut Lock 1 
20 :123/07763 Pin lock 1 
21 :826/00600 Pin linch 1 
23 :123/07864 Cover 1 
24 :1315/3419Z Bolt M 1 Ox90mm 4 
25 : 1 425/000SZ Spring Washer M10 4 
26 :123/07863 Block 1 
27 :123/09001 Plate SWL 1 ton 1 
28 :826/00562 Screw Hammer Drive 2 
30 :123/06668 Collar 2 
31 :1315/3416Z Bolt Hex. Head M10 x 70 2 

32 918/66900 Shackle bow SWL 1 ton, 7/8" dia shaft 1 not supplied with quickhitch 
33 :1315/3814Z Bolt M20 x 60mm 1 
34 : 1370/0703Z Nut M20 1 
35 9801/8641 Book Owners manual 3CX 4CX excavator 1 
36 :611/80025 Hose 1 
37 :911/12400 Pin pivot 306 long 2 
38 :823/00470 Washer 2 
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9812/0010 A3-24-10 QUICKHITCH, ATTACHMENT, 
BACKHOE, MECHANICAL TO HYDRAULIC CONVERSION 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS\ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 980/89090 Kit-conversion Q hitch, mech to hyd 3CX 4CX 1 
1 :123/07760 Ram quickhitch 1 
1A ::991/10143 Kit seal 1 
2 :980/89087 Block pivot assembly hyd quickhitch 1 
3 :123/07759 Collar lock 1 
4 : 1 315/3311 Z Bolt MS X 45 1 

367080 

13 11 

1 

14 
10 
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5 : 1 370/0203Z Nut Lock 1 
6 : 1 420/0007 Z Washer Plain 1 
7 :123/07864 Cover 1 
8 :1315/3419Z Bolt M 1 Ox90mm 4 
9 : 1 425/0008Z Spring Washer M10 4 
10 :123/07863 Block 1 
11 :9801/8641 Book Owners manual 3CX 4CX excavator 1 
13 :9814/0336 Book kit-conversion fitting instructions 1 
14 :611/80025 Hose 1 
15 :1315/3525Z Bolt 1 
16 : 1420/0009Z Washer Plain 1 
18 :123/07762 Pin pivot 1 
19 :826/00614 Circlip 2 
20 817/17365 Label JCB Quickhitch 1 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A 980/89266 Kit Q/Hitch mainframe 1 

777480 

22 

9812/0010 A3-24-15 KIT, QUICKHITCH, MAINFRAME 
980/89266 

Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ CONSTRUCTION/ INDUSTRIAL \ BACKHOE LOADER 
3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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1 :121/77603 Tie Cable 300mm 10 
2 : 122/67 459A Ring tolerance 2 
4 :1430/0304 Screw Self tapping 2 
5 :204/07007 Tie cable - 1 OOmm Long 6 
6 :2410/1106 Grommet Blind Nomi Dia 20mm 2 
7 :701/49800 Switch micro 2 
8 :701/58834 Cover indicators switch decal 1 
9 :701/60002 Switch 12V 1 
10 :704/26400 Alarm pulse buzzer 1 
11 :716/30149 Superseded Relay 12v micro 1 
11 :332/C3148 Relay 12v micro high capacity 1 
12 :816/50031 Adapter Tee 1 
14 :331/29408 Base Knob, 2 Button Black 2 
15 :9814/0377 Kit fitting instruction 1 
18 :611/03900 Hose 1 
19 :816/50014 Adapter tee 1 
20 :721/11308 <M1349884 Harness HTC & Q/H switch 1 
20 :332/F6683 >M1349885 Harness HTC & Q/H switch 1 
21 :611/23300 Hose 1 
22 :721/11718 Harness Q/Hitch & Aux 1 
23 :817/17365 Label JCB Quickhitch 1 
24 :721/11309 Harness Q/Hitch relay 1 

25 :721/11557 Harness Q/Hitch link PC 1 Required for Precision control machines. 
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9812/0010 A3-25-3 COMPACTOR, BACKHOE 
ATTACHMENT 
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3CX,4CX,5CX,214,215,217 \ 3CX-T 00960000-00989999,01297000-01297999,01327000-01349999,01616000- 

01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 100hp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS\ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 980/32000 Attachment compactor 1 
2 :980/30410 Base compactor 1 
2 332/A1595 Plate COMPACTOR FOOT PLATE A 1 
2 826/01608 Bolt A 4 
2 1420/0011 Z Washer Plain M16 A 4 
2 1370/0603Z Nut M16 A 4 

29 
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3 ::903/04402 Ring eccentric weight 1 
4 ::903/04403 Plate end 1 
5 ::903/04404 Spacer 1 
6 ::903/04405 Bearing 2 
7 ::903/04406 Plate drive end 1 
8 : : 1391 /3421 Capscrew 4 
9 : : 1425/0008Z Spring Washer M10 6 
10 ::903/04407 Plate end 1 
11 ::903/04408 Washer tab 1 
12 ::1315/0407Z Setscrew M10 x 25mm 2 
13 ::903/04409 Roller 3 
14 ::903/04411 Coupling motor drive 1 
15 : : 903/0441 0 Plate motor adapter 1 
16 : 1315/0707Z Bolt 16 
17 : 1425/0011 Z Washer spring M16 16 
18 :20/301100 Motor compactor 4 bolt mounting Seal Kit 20/951234 1 
18 :20/950670 Motor compactor 4 bolt mounting Seal Kit 20/301001 1 
19 : 1391 /3308Z Capscrew 4 
20 :1450/0001 Nipple Grease, Straight 1/8 BSP 1 
21 :980/30403 Mounting rubber 4 
22 :980/30405 Bracket top 1 
23 :826/01359 Capscrew 8 
24 :G65/0 Bush pivot 4 
25 :980/30401 Plate backfill 2 
26 :1450/1002 Nipple grease 1 /4" BSP 90deg. 4 
27 : 1 370/0603Z Nut M16 8 
28 : 1420/0011 Z Washer Plain M16 8 
29 :817/02742 Decal warning before operating 1 
30 :817/03141 Decal "Compactor" 2 
31 :993/50003 Decal greasing 1 
32 :9801/0144 Manual owners 1 
33 :817/00592 Label 1 
34 :817/03292 Decal caution 1 
35 :823/00523 Washer locking 4 
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9812/0010 A3-25-4 CIRCUIT, COMPACTOR, BACKHOE 
ATTACHMENT 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 25/973300 Valve compactor Seal Kit 25/973301 1 
2 :25/973301 Kit-seal 1 
3 1315/3418Z Bolt M10x80 2 
4 1420/000SZ Washer Plain 4 
5 1370/0303Z Nut Lock 2 
6 1604/0006 Adapter 3/4" BSP M/M 3 

208630 

29 
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7 1606/0009 Adapter reducing 1 
8 1406/0021 Washer Bonded 4 

9 613/47400 Hose 1/2"BSP x 340mm 1 Motor feed 
10 1604/0004 Adaptor Male 2 
11 1406/0018 Washer Bonded 2 
12 20/301100 Motor compactor 4 bolt mounting Seal Kit 20/951234 1 
12 20/950670 Motor compactor 4 bolt mounting Seal Kit 20/301001 1 
13 :20/301001 Kit-seal compactor motor 1 
14 816/50014 Adapter tee 1 

15 611/26300 Hose 1 Motor drain 
16 1604/0002 Adapter 1 
17 1406/0011 Washer Bonded 1/4"BSP 1 

18 613/06900 Hose 205mm 1 Motor return 
19 980/33000 Pipe 1 
20 1315/0405Z Setscrew M10 x 20mm 2 
21 1411/0001 Z Washer 4 
22 1370/0103Z Nut Self Lock M6 2 
23 816/00335 Adapter 90 Elbow 1 
24 980/32900 Pipe 1 
25 607/00200 Hose 1900mm 2 
26 1606/0012 Adapter 1 
27 1406/0026 Washer Seal 1 
28 45/904400 Coupling male 3/4" 1 
29 45/904600 Coupling male 1" BSP quick release 1 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A NLA No Longer Available 1 
1 :903/05156 Capscrew 8 

9812/0010 A3-26-1 CUTTER/CRUSHER, , CM500 
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2 :983/00545 Blade cutter 2 
3 :983/00546 Shim 0 
4 :983/00547 Tooth 1 
5 :983/00548 Breaker 1 
6 :983/00549 Shaft 1 
7 :983/00550 Plate spacer 2 
8 :983/00551 Bush 1 
9 :983/00552 Washer 1 
10 :983/00553 Washer lock 1 
11 :983/00554 Nut axle 1 
12 :983/00555 Shaft 1 
13 :983/00556 Bar 1 
14 :983/00079 Capscrew 2 
15 :983/00557 Bush 1 
16 :983/00558 Cap 1 
17 :983/00559 Capscrew M12 x 25 8 
18 :903/04643 Nipple grease 4 
19 :1391/3516 Screw cap 60 
20 :903/04849 Washer locking 60 
21 :983/10115 Ring slew 1 
21A :983/00021 Nipple grease 1 
218 :983/10120 Seal Slew ring Cutter crusher 1 
22 :983/00563 Plate 1 
23 :983/00079 Capscrew 4 
24 :983/10116 Body end Cutter crusher 1 
24A :983/00561 Washer lock 12 
25 :983/10117 Stop slew stop Cutter crusher 1 
26 :983/00566 O Ring 1 
27 :903/05156 Capscrew 4 
28 :983/10119 Brake assembly Cutter crusher 1 
28A ::983/00568 Body 1 
29 ::983/00569 Guide spring 1 
30 ::983/00570 Spring 1 
31 : : 983/00571 Cover 1 
32 ::983/10118 Plate cutter crusher 1 
33 ::826/10478 Capscrew 1 
34 :983/00559 Capscrew M12 x 25 4 
35 :903/04849 Washer locking 4 
36 :983/00576 Ram hydraulic cylinder Cutter crusher 1 
37 :983/00577 Casing 1 
38 :983/00578 Capscrew M10 x 16 4 
39 :983/00579 Washer spring 4 
40 :983/00580 Hose 2 
41 :983/00581 Elbow 1 
42 :983/00582 Body 1 
43 :983/00583 Spool 1 
44 :983/00584 Wiper 1 
45 :983/00585 Cover 1 
46 :983/00586 Capscrew M6 x 16 6 
47 :983/00587 Seal 1 
48 :983/00595 Bearing ball 1 
49 :983/00588 Ring retaining 1 
50 :983/00589 O Ring 3 
51 :983/00590 Ring supporting 4 
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52 :983/00591 Elbow 1 
53 :983/00592 Seal 1 
54 :983/00593 Cover 1 
55 :983/00057 Capscrew 4 
56 :903/03218 Plug 2 
57 :983/00594 Capscrew MS x 60 6 
58 :983/00561 Washer lock 6 
59 :983/00591 Elbow 1 
60 613/07700 Hose 980 lg 2 
61 1604/0004 Adaptor Male 4 
62 1406/0018 Washer Bonded 4 
63 816/40014 Adapter 2 
64 45/910400 Coupling 1 /2" BSP female quick release 1 
65 45/910500 Coupling 1 /2" BSP male quick release 1 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
A **** Installation Shackle Blank EU Territory EN47 4 1 
1 332/C5655 Blank shackle EU Territory EN47 4 2 
2 

954600 

9812/0010 A3-30-1 BLANKING KIT, LIFT, HOOK 
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01621599,01705500-01709999 92 and 1 OOhp 9812/0010 \ A ATTACHMENTS \ A03 ATTACHMENTS 
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Nut M12 security scroll nut 332/C6066 3 
Capscrew 1391/35110 
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23 

9812/0010 A3-34-1 PUMP, SUBMERSIBLE 
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Item Part# Change No Description Usage Code QTY 
1 929/04500 Pump & hose assembly submersible 1 
2 :929/03902 Body strainer 1 
3 :1315/3315Z Bolt Star Drive MS x 65mm 4 
4 : 1 420/000SZ Washer Plain 4 
5 :929/04800 Housing impeller 1 
6 :929/03911 Plug 1 
7 :1340/0302 Nut 1 
8 :929/03913 Washer lock 1 
9 :929/03912 Key drive 1 
10 :929/04501 Impeller 1 
11 :2203/1043 Circlip 2 
12 :929/03906 Seal 1 
13 :929/04700 Body casting 1 
14 : 1391 /3308Z Capscrew 6 
15 :1450/0003 Nipple grease 1 
16 :2401/0127 O Ring 1 
17 :929/04503 Motor hydraulic 1 
17A : :929/03914 Kit-seal motor 1 
18 :1406/0018 Washer Bonded 2 
19 :1606/0007 Adapter 2 
20 :1406/0015 Washer Bonded 2 
21 :PP/1200 Coupling male quick release 1 
22 :PP/1201 Coupling female quick release 1 
23 :1391/3420 Screw cap M10 x 100 2 
25 :97074 Hose discharge 2in 1 
26 ::PP/4035 Hose 1 
27 ::PP/4004 Nozzle discharge 1 
28 ::PP/4034 Adapter discharge pump end 1 
29 ::2201/0010 Clip jubilee 4 
30 : 1 420/0007 Z Washer Plain 6 
31 :929/03910 Hook lifting pump 1 
32 929/04900 Tool extraction 1 
33 929/04701 Adapter steel hose 1 
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